




-





Upon the subject o f education, not presuming 
to ictate any plan or system respecting it, I can 
only say that I view it as the most important 
subject which we as a people can be engaged in. 

Abraham Lincoln 

short distance from Heritage Hills IS a cab1n similar to the one Abraham Lincoln lived in during his fourteen years in Indiana. Here, in contrast to our 
advanced facilities, Lincoln studied before an open fire We look to this cabin ite as part of our heritage and to braham Lmcoln a our 

•Piration 

MEMORIES 
Heritage Hills High School 

Lincoln City, Indiana 47552 
Volume 15 



2 



Ke1th Barnett rememb r . . 

Opening 

This school year was filled with many moments to 
remember. Mr. Collins accepted a new leadership 
role as he moved up to the principal's job. Mr. Ayres 
became the new assistant principal. The new Patriot 
flag flew numerous times to honor students for aca­
demic, athletic, and artistic excellence. In addition, 
students enjoyed resting on the new benches, the 
morning "cookie break," and the computer sign in 
the cafeteria. 

High moments of academic success were reached. 
On the local level, students placed first in English and 
Fine Arts in the P.A.C. Academic Bowl. On the state 
level, they had a higher S.A.T. average than the state 
average. On the national level, they had a higher 
average score than the average score of the whole 
nation. 

ports teams provided many exciting moments. 
The boys' program and the girls' program, by the 
way, won first place in the P.A.C. All- ports stand­
ings. 

uccess in Fine Arts areas was demonstrated by 
the band's ninth place finish at the state finals and by 
the students' many awards. 

Although everyone experienced times of tears and 
defeat, these moments were few. There were many 
more moments of joy, happiness, friendship, victory, 
and honorable achievement. What is left are 
" Moments to Remember." 

Moments 

to 

Remember 
3 



4 

REMEMBERING • • • 
MOMENTS 

Above The prom wa one of the most exc1t1ng event 
of the year 

Right MIChelle ll.1ng complete an awesome block' 
Below En a Badger 1 exoted about the PAC Aca­
demic Bowl 

OF EXCITEME T 



Above. )ack1e m1th and Ang1e Dauby make work1ng on 
layouts fun 
Right Dav1d tephenson and Dav1d Dulan y pa1nt a clas -
room mural for the mural' clas 
Below Natalie te1n and Chnsty VanWinkle work 1n the 
oence lab 

Moments 
of 

Academic 
Excellence 

5 



6 

Above Cheerleaders and stud nts form a line and wa1t for the ba k­
etball team to " break through " 
Below Patt Childre s hows p1nt on " T1e Dar " 

Moments 
of 

School 
Spirit 

Above. Mr Stork bnngs home a new v1ctory 
Below Tere a Rex1ng, Laune Mullen, and Becky Bate play " v1ctory mu­

IC" dunng a basketball game 



Seniors 

As seniors, we are anxious to begin our future 
after high school, but we are also hesitant to leave 
behind the friends that we have made and the 
memories that we treasure. We have spent countless 
hours studying for important tests and preparing aca­
demically, but we have also shared many moments 
outside the classroom that were filled with excite­
ment, laughter, and even tears. The class of 1987 
wishes to thank the faculty, administration, and study 
body for helping to prepare us for our future and for 
creating so many . .. " Moments To Remember." 

Senior Class O fficers Ke1th Barnett-President, Kelly Antonlni-Secre­
tary, Greg Deller-Trea urer. 

Moments 
to 

Remember 
7 



8 

Right: This 1 a rare occa 10n. Mark and Bubba are 
tudy1ng Truthfully, however, they are good stu­

d nt 

Below: Look1ng for someth1ng, e1th? 

Bottom right: Dav1d, " Maddog," Rodger, and )1m 
Inspect an old tractor 



Seniors Enjoy Moments Together 

left: tao Burress, don' t you have homework to 
do l 

Below: Glen, Aaron, Opie, Robin, and Doug wa1t for 
another day of school to end 

9 



10 



11 



12 

SENIOR 
MOMENTS 

TO 
REMEMBER 

Right: Tnna haefer catches Kim m1th a he almost 
fall off the tool 

Below: Dav1d Dulaney pa1nts a mural 1n one of the 
clas rooms. Th1 was a project for mural cia s 

Right: Jack1e Sm1th and Joan Boehman display their 
love for our cafetena's food 



Kim Motteler seals envelopes for the yearbook 
staff. 

Students fill out forms for the school's annual 
blood dnve. 

Paula Schaefer takes a break after g1ving blood 

13 



14 

Senior Personalities 

3 
1 Smartest- ancy Eble and Wayne Werne 
2 Best Personality-Kns Ficker and Jerry Lubbe-

husen 
3 Best Looking- arah Daugherty and Robb1e Kemp 
4 Most Popular-Chnst1 Harpenau and Ke1th Barnett 
5 Most Likely to Succeed-Enca Badger and Dm1tn 

Maglalang 

5 

2 

4 



Senior Personalities 

3 

5 

1 Best Smile-Bubba Lowe and Chn Pnce 
2 Cl~s Clowns-Chnst1ne Durb1n and Greg D ller. 
3 Best Dressed-Kelh Anton1n1 and Guy D1lger 
4 Cl<~ss Flirts-Doug Ayer and R1ta Rust. 
5 Most Athletic-M1ke Crews and Becky Howe 

2 

4 

15 



16 

IN 
MEMORY 

OF • • • KATHY 

The yearbook staff is dedicating this page to Kathline Marie Kohm. Kathy's 
parents are William and Rosemary Kohm of St. Louis, who were originally from San­
ta Claus. Kathy had two brothers, Billy and Kevin Kohm. 

Kathy was a friendly, sincere person who had many friends. She died in 1981 and 
would have graduated this year. 



Jody Ader M lody Allmon Kelly Antontnl Angela (Brown) Cham! e 

Phil Aurs Doug Ayer Mark Ayer Enca Badger 

Ke1th Barnett Beth Baham Mark Bate Meli a Baughn 

17 



18 

Kathy Bay Brenda Begle 

Aaron Bender Den1 e Bender 

Susan King, don' t you understand your calculus? Angie, Nancy, Mindy 
and K1m all seem to know what they are doing 

Karen Begle Joyce Be1er 

John Bender Gary Bender 

Sandy Bettag Amy Yeager 



Loretta Board Joan Boehman Phyll1s Boerste Jeff Brock 

Charlene Brummel Paula Buechle1n tao Burress am Bu ler 

Annette Carver Rob1n Cornellu Jonathan Crawley M1 hael Crew 

19 



Angela Dalton Angela Dauby arah Daugh rty Greg D II r 

Guy D1lger Ke1th Dilger Cindy Donnelly Amy Dugas 

Dav1d Dulaney Chnstlne Durb1n Mike Wiederkehr Julie Ebert 

20 



Thomas Ebert 

Karmtn Erny 

k.elly Ferguson 

ancy Eble Susan Weber 

You did it again, John! Enca Badger. Tim Grundhoefer, and Chn tt 
Harpenau are amu ed by Btg John's blunder (just ktddtng') 

Chn ttna Fetter k.n Ficker 

Wayne Werne 

Tont Faulkenberg 

Vtcky Fttch 

21 



Mark Fleck 

Paula Gogel 

Jeff Gasaway 

22 

Angela Foer ter Jill Foer ter 

Jerry and Pam bnng bread for the1r annual banquet for the Future Farmers 
of Amenca 

William Gowers Denni Green 

Joe Forler 

D an Gogel 

)ill Grundhoefer 



Tim Grundhoefer Doug Hancock Harry Hardin Chnsti Harpenau 

Glen Hassfurther Brian Hazelip leon Waninger he1la Heeke 

Kathy Heilman Jennifer Hellmers Gina Hobbs Rebekah Howe 

23 



Greg Huffman Ela1ne James Kenneth Jones Robbie Kemp 

Dav1d Ker te1ns MIChelle King usan K1ng Dav1d Kinney 

Anthony Klo k Kim Kn1ght Dav1d Kramer Kn Kramer 

24 



]0. Kratzer L1sa Lamb Vince Lasher Mark Libbert 

Melynda Libbert Roger Libbert teve Litke R1chard Lowe 

Sarah, you sure know how to enjoy yourself! Jerry Lubbehu en Ml hael Ludlow 

25 



26 

Darren Lynam Sam Lynch 

Mike Manley Brent Waninger 

Mike Crews, who are you talk1ng to? Brian, Gary, and Bubba enJOY a 
chat 

:' ( 

... 
... 

4 

Mary (Maddox) Seger Dm1tn Maglalang 

• 4 
~ 

• y " .. t 
~' 

.... ) .. . .. 
"' ~ .. ~ ' ) 

"'4 
' • 4 4 

" • • 
~" ... 4 ., . 

L1sa Mathews Stephanie McCorm1ck 

Dav1d McFarl1ng Jay Mcintosh 



Joseph Meleski Steve Mendel Max Meyer Greg M1chel 

Kim Mills Kim Motteler Gail Mullis Tina Mullis 

Jesse Meyers Stacy euman John Oberme1er Gina Oser 

27 



Kev1n 0 er Richard Pate Jennifer Peters icole Phillips 

Chnstlna Pnce Jerry Puertzer Twilan Pund Wayne Rahman 

Kevin Ramsey Angela Rex1ng Tony R1chardt Benny Rickelman 

28 



Dav1d Roush R1ta Rut LeAnn allee 

Pam chaefer Kevin Ramsey, shouldn't you be work1ng? 

Tnna chaefer Dean h1pp David hm1dt 

Evan haefer 

Paula Schaefer 

-·­-
k.1m chw1nghamer 

29 



Vick1 Schwoeppe Larry eger Pam eger Jack1e Underwood 

Cheryl herman Jack1e Smith K1m mith Jeff Wade 

B J. Stallman Dav1d tephenson Den1se Vaal Lisa Strange 

30 



)1mmy Strobel TonJa T1schendorf Susan Troth Kim Ubelhor 

Paula Buechlein wa1ts patiently for her bus to come 

Mark, what IS that stuff you're eat1ng? Gail Mulli and Jenn1fer Hellmers help each other with a work heet 

31 



Seniors Celebrate Homecoming! 

First row· Chns Pnce, Kathy Bays, arah Daugherty, Julie Ebert, Michelle King, Becky Howe. Second row Dm1tn Maglalang, Ph1l 
Aur , Robbie Kemp, Jerry Lubbehusen, am Bu ler, Ke1th Barnett 

First row Christine Durb1n, 
Kns F1cker, Erica Badger, 

tac1 Burress, Paula 
chaefer, Joan Boehman . 

Second row Vince Lasher, 
T1m Grundhoefer, Guy 
D1lger, teve Litke, R1chard 
Lowe, Kevin Ram ey 



In 
Memory 

of • • • David 

David Gilpatrick would have graduated with the senior class. 
David is the son of Mr. and Mrs. John Gilpatrick. He has two brothers, Terry 

and John, and two sisters, Teresa and Connie. 
David was a friend to many. He is missed dearly. 

33 



34 

Seniors Receive Diplomas While 
Seniors reached the high point of their 

high school careers when they received 
their diplomas. Commencement exercises 
were held in the high school gym on Sun­
day, May 24, 1987. After the Invocation, 
Keith Barnett, class president, welcomed 
everyone. Jennifer Peters and Nancy Eble, 
valedictorians, gave addresses. Mr. Robert 
Collins, principal, presented the class. 
After Mr. Thomas Brumett, superinten­
dent, accepted the class, the school 
board president, Mr. Larry Schnuck, pre­
sented the diplomas. 

Right: Seniors march to the gym entrance. 

Above Excitement is in the a1r as seniors wa1t before entenng the gym. 

Above Seniors enter the gym. 



Marching to ''Pomp and Circumstance'' 

Above en1ors listen to the speeche before rece1v1ng diplomas 

left Everyon h tens to the 
ound ot Hentage and the 

chorus 

Above The large crowd (the gym was full) 
watche the ceremony 

35 





Sports 

Aim at perfection in everything, although in most 
things it is unattainable. However, they who aim at it, 
and persevere, will come much nearer to it, than 
those whose laziness and despondency make them 
give it up as unattainable. 

D;ave litkenhus eyes the basket as he attempts a Jump-shot 

Moments 
to 

Remember 
37 



38 

Varsity Shows Excellence 
The 1986-87 varsity foot­

ball team had an excellent 
season. They came out with 
a final record of 8-3. Also, 
they finished 2nd in the 
PAC. The team took run­
ner-up honors in the sec­
tional finals. 

Making the all-confer­
ence squad on defense 
were the following: Brian 
Hazelip, defensive end; 
Bubba Lowe, linebacker; 
and Mike Crews, defensive 
back. On the offense team 
were the following: David 
Dulaney, center; John 
Obermeier, tackle; Gary 
Bender, tight end; Mike 
Crews, back and MVP; and 
Mark Bates, QB and offen­
sive captain. Coach Clayton 
said, "They always kept 
their poise and never gave 
up." 

'They never gave up " 
Coach Clayton 

HH 
7 Tell City 

42 Wood Memorial 
38 Tecumseh 
26 South ~pencer 
24 Southndge 
I~ 'orth Posey 
20 orth 

PAC 2nd 
Record l:l-3 

HH 
14 P1ke Central 
20 P1l..e Central 
13 Glb~on Southern 
15 Pnnceton 

First row icole Braun, B1lly Jo Pa1nter, Christi Harpenau, Tracy pencer, Pam Schaefer, Kelly Antonini, Kyla 
Kramer, Kathy Carpenter, Chnst1 Van Winkle, JoAnn Wahl Second row ASSIStant Coach M1ke hnefer, 
David Steven on, B1ll Cowers, Bubba Lowe, Dav1d Dulaey, John Oberme1er, Brian Hazelip, Gary Bender, 
Mark Bates, T1m Grundhoefer, Mike Crews, Jeff Wade, Coach Bob Clayton. Third row· Assistant Coach Tom 
Gold berry, cott M adors, Kelly Ledbetter, )1m ha fer, Clint La her, Rod ummers, Chris Kennedy, Todd 
Wilker on, Kenneth John on, Ke1th Gnpenstroh, Terry Ki el, Todd Werne, tu Bettag, A istant Coach tan 
Joch1m, Ass1 tant Coach teve Merkel, Fourth row Trent Bates, Kev1n Heckel, Kenny Dilger, Klint Arnold, 
Brian Peters, Kenny Mulzer, John Wetzel, Chn Vaal, Ph1l Hagedorn, Brett Hazelip, Wes La her 

OPP 
.w 
13 
0 

13 
0 

18 
6 

OPP 
21 
0 
7 

24 

Anticipation! The Patnot team watches as they go for the extra po1nt1 



John Obermeier prepares to ass1st Bnan Hazelip on a sack 

Above: Jim Schaefer goes out for a pass Right: Mark Bates 
soar a punt as Tim Gundhoefer blocks 



40 

JV, Frosh Have Exciting Season 
)V football wa oa h d 

by t ve M rk I. Th y had 
a very ex iting and 
u ful 1 86 a on, fin-

i h1ng 5-1 and 4-0 in the 
conferen . The defen e 
played extrem ly well and 
the offen e kept everyone 
excited due to th ingen­
iou play calling of A i tant 
Coach )o h1m. 

Mike hri fer, fr hman 
oach, f I that with a littl 

work thi t am an b ome 
v ry u ful. Th y lo t 
th 1r op n r to orth Po y 
aft r thre hard- fought 
overtime . Th ir final record 
wa 2-3, but even the 
game that wer lo t were 
very clo . 

bove oa h Ia t n 1n p1re h1 lou h re\ Right Tim Grundh ter 
light to ma a ta le 

Mark Bate 



Left. Jim Schaefer ga1ns yardage Above Mike Crews searches for an opemng 

A great team IS supported by great fans as the Patnot ta e the field 

4 1 



Netters are Victorious 
The tennis team finished 

their season with a 12-4 
record and a tie for 2nd in 
thf' PAC. 

The Patriots also made it 
to the quarter finals in the 
Jasper sectionals. They 
whitewashed Pike Central, 
S-0, in the first round. In the 
quarter finals, they defeated 
Forest Park by a score of 4-
1. However, they lost the 
semifinal match to 
Southridge, 3-2. 

Steve Lifke completed an 
outstanding season. He 
won PAC No. 1 singles title, 
the sectional, the regional 
and he finished seventh in 
state. 

Below: umber 2 doubles player 
Don nyd r serves to beg1n play. 

H OPP. 
0 Castle 5 
1 Gibson Southern 4 H.H 
3 Forest Park 2 2 
3 Southndge 2 5 
4 Wood Memonal 1 4 
3 Tell City 2 3 
3 Tecumseh 2 5 
2 outhndge 3 4 
3 Dubo1s 2 
5 Pike Central 0 

Above Darren Lynam and Mike Troth make a tough doubles team 

OPP 
Southndge 3 

orth Po ey 0 
Tecum eh 1 
Tell City 2 
Pike Central 0 
Forest Park 1 

PAC 2nd 
Record 12-4 

Thad, what are you do1ng? He hustles to make a 
fourhand shot. 



Tennis Team: Front row L.R outhwood, Mike Troth, Don Snyder, Phillip Gogel- student manag r, Mauri e Maglalang, Joe Harper Second row 

Coach T1m Bl 1nger, Dm1tr1 Maglalang, Darren Lynam, teve Lifke, Thad Jackson 

Above Dm1tr1 Maglalang 1 fly1ng h1gh dur1ng h1 match. Right teve 

L1fke complete a backhand 



Pats Fall Short of P.A.C. Crown 
The Lady Patriot swim­

mers highlighted their sea­
son by placing 2nd in the 
P.A.C. Sheila Heeke, Sandy 
Bettag, Kim Ubelhor, and 
Anita Tuley placed first in 
the 400 free relay. Also, in­
dividual first place went to 
Kathy Carpenter, setting a 
new P.A.C. record in diving. 
DeeDee Hamrick and Sandy 
Bettag both set new PAC 
records in the 100 fly and 
the 100 free. 

In the sectional meet, the 
team placed 8th and ended 
their season with a record 
of 4-8. 

Women's Swimming-Front row: Kim Ubelhor, Sandy Bettag, heila Heeke Back row: Manager Matt 
Moen r, D1ving Coach Gary Ayer, Tracy Weaver, DeeDee Hamrick, Amta Tuley, Kathy Carpenter, Coach 
Ga1l Carney 

Kathy Carpenter strives for a VIctory. 

H.H. OPP. 
78 Tecumseh 47 
62 Boonville 96 H.H. OPP. 
75 Pike Central 96 80 South Spencer 77 
79 Southridge 78 61 Boonville 89 
56 Tell City 97 49 Jasper 117 
57 Castle 111 87 South pencer 69 
51 Tell City 97 P A.C 2nd Place 
60 P1ke Central 101 Record 4-8 

DeeDee Hamrick arates the splash! 



DeeDee H~mrick congratulates a teammate 

Above: Kim Ubelbor enJoys a v1ctory To the Right. Kathy Carpenter 
dives to another VICtory 

The three seniors on the team are heila Heeke, andy Bettag, 
and Kim Ubelhor 



46 

Seniors Take Control 
The varsity volleyball 

team fell short of winning 
PAC by just one win. 

They ended the season 
runner-up in sectional by 
being defeated by Perry 
Central in the third game, 
14-16. Varsity volleyball fin­
ished 9-12. 

The team was led by 
Becky Howe, captain and 
main setter, Erica Badger, 
co-captain, and Michelle 
King, main spiker. 

Becky Howe was the 
only Patriot to receive AII­
PAC honors. Michelle King 
and Sue Begle were given 
honorable mention. 

J.V. Volleyball, Front row 

Varsity Volleyball, Front row Michelle King, K1m Wamnger, A1mee Roo , Pam Seger Back row· Becky 
Howe, Brenda Begle, Enca Badger, Sue Ann Begle, Lon Thomas, Head Coa h J nnifer Kern. 

jane sa te1n Back row Stacy Deom, Tracy Werne, 
Barker, H ad Coach )enmfer ern 

HH OPP. 
0 Manan He1ghts 2 
2 Tell City 0 
2 Tecum eh 
2 Glb on Southern 1 
0 Boonville 2 
1 Crawford County 2 HH OPP 
2 ReitZ 1 2 Pike Central 0 
0 Perry County 2 1 orth Posey 2 
2 ew Albany Tour 8 0 outh Spencer 2 
0 Forest Park 2 2 outhndge 
2 Dubo1s 1 Secllonals 

0 Wood Memonal 2 2 Crawford County 1 
2 Cannelton 0 Perry Central 2 

Kim Waninger oars for a pike! 



Brenda Begle, #8, goes for the kill! She looks strong here. 

Above Michelle K1ng 1s 1n coverage for a pike Left Enca k1llfully at­
tempt a block 

47 



48 

Harriers Remain Tough 
The cross country team 

developed into a competi­
tive team as the year 
proceeded. 

They were 49-40. The 
Patriot runners took first 
place in the PAC, with Trav­
is Hoffman finishing first and 
Brian Vinson taking second 
place. 

The varsity team went on 
to place 6th in sectionals. 
Travis Hoffman was the 
only Patriot runner to 
advance to regionals. 

Coach Nixon said, "We 
had problems early, but we 
washed them out and be­
came competitive." 

Front row Ke1th m1th, Gene Mosely, Jeff H llmers, Bnan East, Danny Walters, Monte Peake, Bnan Brummel 
Back row Coach Mike ixon, Trav1s Hoffman, John Winkler, Dane Badger, Rodney Patmore, Brian Vinson, 

Brian Vinson pushes to the limit' 

HH OPP HH 
19 Forest Park 48 4th South Knox lnv 
33 )a per 31 4th orth Posey lnv. 

Forest Park 63 14th Lincoln Trails 
17 Cannelton 46 1st jasper PAC 
51 Boonville 18 6th Sectional 

P1ke Central 56 
11th jasper lnv PAC 1st Place 
5th Princeton lnv. Record 49-40 

Keith Smith struggles for the lead. 



D~ne B~dger and Bnan Vinson wa1t w1th nerves of steel for the meet to beg1n. 

Above The Harriers scout for the rough areas at the ectlonal Left 
Trav1 stnde to a v1ctoryl 

49 



50 

Cheerleaders Show Winning Spirit 
Team captains were 

Christi Harpenau, varsity, 
Amy King, JV, and Angie 
Cooper, freshman. The var­
sity placed first in the varsi­
ty chant competition at 
UCA Cheer Camp last July 
and third in the Holiday 
World competition, which 
resulted in the student body 
of H.H. receiving 1000 free 
passes for the most enthusi­
astic crowd. 

The JV placed first in the 
JV chant competition at 
UCA. The freshman were 
finalists in the freshman 
UCA cheer competition. 
Each squad received a spirit 
stick each night of competi­
tion . Congratulations, 
cheerleaders, and keep up 
the good work! 

Varsity Cheerleaders: Bottom Row: Tracy pencer, Chnsti Harpenau, Kyla Kramer Middle Row: Kathy Car­
penter, Pam chaefer, Top Row: Kelly Anton1n1 

Above: Varsity cheerleaders placed third at the Holiday World Cheer 
Contest. Below: Cheerleaders pep up the crowd before game time. 

Senior Pam Schaefer congratulates Homecoming Queen Staci Burress 



).V. Cheerle.Jders: Front row: icole Braun, Amy King, Back row: JoAnn Wahl, Billie )o Pa1nter, Chn 11 Van Winkle 

Seniors, Chnsti Harpenau and Kelly Anton1n1, show the1r 
spirit on Hawallan n1ght 

Above: Sen1or Cheerleaders enJOY their final homecom1ng Below: Fre hman Cheer­
le.Jders: Ang1e Cooper, Lori Seifrig, Debbie Harper, Michelle Tower, Tina Ward 

51 



52 

Varsity Extends Effort 
The boys' varsity basketball 

team finished with an 11 - 10 
record and 3- 3 in the PAC. 
The team was led by senior 
guards Mark Bates and Darren 
Lynam. 

Dale Hein stated, "We were 
in somewhat of a rebuilding 
year and we didn't do as well 
as in past seasons, but we still 
had a winning record." 

The Pats ended their season 
with a loss to Tecumseh in the 
first round of the sectional. ju­
nior forward David Litkenhus 
was voted to the 1st team AII­
PAC and Darren Lynam was 
voted to the 2nd team. 

Front row: Assistant Coach Mike Tower, Manager Jeff Hellmers, Darren Lynam, Todd Wilkerson, Marty 
Cleland, Trent Bates, Mark Bates, Manager Gene Mo ley Back row· Klint Arnold, Mike Crews, Greg 

hnuck, Bnan Vinson, Kenny Dtlger, john Obermeter, Davtd Litkenhus, jeff Hetn, Assistant Coach Ron 
Pund, Head Coach Dale Hein. 

Var tty shows thetr stuff during warm ups! 

HH. Opp. 
57 South ~encer 45 
52 Southri ge 53 
54 N E Dubots 61 
4B Princeton 42 
67 Wood Memorial 66 
57 North Posey 44 
57 Castle 58 Dale Hetn 
63 Tell Ctty 48 Varsity Coach 
49 Jasper 43 
47 South Spencer 
56 Pike Central 49 
46 Tecumseh 52 
so Southridge 51 
52 Bosse 66 
32 Memorial 35 

48 Boonville 36 
62 Reitz 53 
62 Loogootee 60 
55 Central 59 
49 Perry Central 42 emor Mtke Crews pulls down the rebound 



David litkenhus dnves past a Tecumseh defender 

Left. Darren Lynam prepares to pass to a teammate Above: en~or Mark 
Bates looks for assi tance 

53 



54 

J. V. Led by Outstanding So phs 
The J.V. boys' basketball 

team finished with a 16- 4 
and a 6- 2 conference 
record. Coach Mike Tower 
said, "Our J.V. team was 
composed of a lot of good 
ball players in which most 
were of equal abilities." 

Kenny Mulzer was said to 
be the team leader. Brian 
Vinson, Kevin Heckel and 
John Wetzel were credited 
with best defense. Steve 
Schaefer had the most 
rebounds and total points. 
Trent Bates had the most 
assists. Matt Tullis received 
the "hustle" award and 
Greg Miller was quoted as 
being "instant offense." 

Tower stated, "We, or I, 
had a fun year. These are 
super young men." 

Front row John Wetzel, Greg Miller, Troy Fisher, Matt Tullus, Marty Cleland. Back row· Coach Mike Tower, 
Kenny Mulzer, Rodney Patmore, Steve Schaefer, Greg chnuck, Brian Vinson, Kevin Heckel, Klint Arnold, 
Ass1stant Coach Ron Pund, Head Coach Dale He1n 

Above: John Wetzel and Steve Schaefer fight for the rebound 
Left: The Patnot defend r scramble for the ball 



Frosh Reign as PAC Champs 

Front row: Brent Heeke, Don Snyder, Matt Keller, Jack Huff, Wayne Dugas, Jimmy Cassidy, Robert Macleod. 
Back row: James Lamb, Heath Hall, Jeremy Hein, Tim Obermeier, Matt Sisley, Brian East, L.R. Southwood, 
James Barker, Dickie Middleton, Mike Troth, Coach Ron Pund. 

Above: Steve Schaefer goe for two. Right: Klint Arnold gets the 
rebound. 

The freshman team had a 
very exciting season ending 
with a 16-1 record. The 
team captured the Fresh­
men PAC Tourney by 
beating South Spencer, 
40-25, Tecumseh, 57-19, 
and Wood Memorial, 52-
29. 

Coach Ron Pund stated, 
"They worked very hard in 
practice and improved ev­
ery week. They were the 
best group of freshmen I 
have ever coached." 

55 



56 

''Varsity Builds Base to Grow On'' 
The girls' varsity basket­

ball team finished with a 
3- 16 record. "This year 
was both a tremendous 
rebuilding and learning year 
for our team and coaches," 
stated Coach Jochim. "We 
started off playing poorly, 
but we improved toward 
the end of the year." 

Leading the team were 
senior team captains, Paula 
Schaefer, Susan Troth, and 
jackie Smith . Smith was 
named to the All PAC Hon­
orable Mention at the end 
of the season. 

Coach Jochim stated, 
"Hopefully, we have 
planted the roots from 
which a powerful program 
will grow." 

Front row : Billi Jo Painter, joan Boehman, Kim Wan1nger, usan Troth, )ack1e m1th, Back row: Coach Larry 
Hess, Manager tacey Byers, Karen Harpe, Chnstine Brown, Paula chaefer, Chnsline Macleod, Aimee Roos, 
Coach Stan Joch1m 

Front row: Angel K1rby, Pam Mulzer, Lon Se1fng, Becky Ew1ng Back row: 
Coach Larry H ss, Tammy )amn1czky, Knsta Conner, Enca McCormick, 
lacy Lynam, Coach tan joch1m 

H.H Opponent 
L Tell City 
I Central 

Wood Memor-
1al 

L Tecumseh 
L Jasper 
w Marian He1ghts Stan Joch1m 
L Southndge Vars1ty Coach 
L orth Posey 
L Cattle 
L Wood Memor-

ial 
L South Spencer 
L Perry Central 
w Dubo1~ 

l Fore'>! Park 
L Boonv1lle 
w Harnson 
L P1ke Central 

Above: Karen Harpe scrambles for a loose ball. 



Above: Sen1or Jackie Sm1th goes for twol 

Above: Paula Schaefer takes the lane 
left: A1mee Roos plots a move 

57 



58 

New Records Highlight Swim Season 
The Patriot swimmers did 

very well in the PAC this 
year considering that the 
team consisted of only elev­
en people. They finished a 
strong 2nd as a team. The 
guys set a new pool record 
at Tecumseh in the 400 
yard relay. 

Kevin Patmore and Matt 
Moesner did an outstanding 
job this year in the 200 and 
500 yard free. This duo 
strengthened as the year 
proceeded. Also, a very im­
portant part of the team 
was senior diver jeff Wade. 
Wade was the first Patriot 
diver to claim the sectional 
crown. He also participated 
in the IHSAA State Meet 
and placed 28th out of a 
field of 52. 

HH Opp 
86 Jasper 70 
63 Mt. Vernon 109 
80 South Spencer 86 
46 Castle 125 
60 Boonvillle 101 
59 Pike Central 110 
95 Tecumseh 45 
86 South Spencer 83 
72 Boonville / Southndge 

BSH 121 
SHS 63 

67 Tell City 102 
63 Pike Central 105 
92 Tecumseh 40 

PAC 2nd 
74 Tell City 95 

Sect10nal 7th 

Front row: Erin Brown, Matt Moesner, Brian Brummel, Ludwig ewhoff, Rod Gasaway, Tracy Weaver. 
~econd row:Todd Werne, Jeff Wade, Thad jackson, David Dulaney, Mark Ayer, Head Coach Gary Ayer. 

Cary Ayer 
Boys' Sw1mm1ng Coach 

Patnot sw1mmers m ntally prepare for compet1t1on 

ec-



--------------~- ------ ~ - - -- -

- -

Senior Jeff Wade d1ves at the lnd1ana State F1nals 

Above: Mark Ayer tnve for excel! nee 
left: Dav1d Dulaney " flie " to a vi tory 

59 



60 

Chalk Up Another Baseball Title 
Varsity baseball won the P.A.C. 

Championship to cap an out­
standing season. They earned the 
title with a 5- 1 conferen ce 
record. 

In the Rockport Sectional, the 
baseball team upset Castle, the 
number three ranked team in the 
state, by a score of 3-2. This put 
them in the championship game. 
However, the Patriots lost to 
Boonville by a score of 12-3. 

A strong offense, outstanding 
defense, and good leadership 
from Darren Lynam, Mike Crews, 
and Bubba Lowe led Coach 
Ayres ' team to an excellent 
record of 19-5. 

Henry Ayres 
Baseball Coach 

Var~1t~ "lore\ 
HH Opp HH 

10 PE-rry Central 0 h C.a~tle 

5 Glb~on outhern 22 Southnrlge 
5 Boom·tlle 10 Tell Ctty 
3 Tell Ctty 4 4 Ev 'v1emonal 
2 fv Central 3 14 h l\~emonal 

h Wa~h Catholic 3 13 Perry Central 
10 Ptke Central 8 14 Cannelton 
11 rewmwh I 4 Dubots 
H 'vVood 'v\emonal 0 0 la>pPr 
2 South pencer 0 4 Po,ey 

I l Ev Bo~>e 3 ca~tle 
8 Fore~t P arlo. 0 3 Boonvtlle 

Above: Rodney Summers prepares for the next p1tch. 

Opp 
3 
3 
4 
3 

12 
l 
0 
I 

6 
H 
2 

12 

Above Darren Lynam, hortstop, makes th catch 1n short left-field . 



Varsity Baseball Front row Rod ummers, Todd Wilker on, Tony Kleeman, Brad m1th, Matt Tullis, Greg Miller, Jeff Ebert, Mike hnuck Back row 
Coach Henry Ayre , Darren Lynam, R1chard Lowe, Kenny D1lger, Steve Schaefer, Mike Lehr, Mike Crews, Billy Myer , Coach teve Merkel 

Above Mike Lehr slid s safely 1nto th1rd 
Right kenny D1lger looks for the 1gn before he steps 1nto the batter's 
box 

61 



62 

J. V. Bats a Winning Season 
Jr. varsity baseball completed a 

winning season with a 9-8 record. 
Coach Merkel said, "We were 
young in experience for the most 
part . We were competitive, 
though. They were a fun bunch 
of kids to be around." 

Four players were the leaders 
of the team. Mike Schnuck was a 
strong hitter and an excellent de­
fender. Billy Myers was also a 
strong offensive and defensive 
player. Stoppers on the mound 
were Chris Ayer and Jeff Ebert. 

Coach Steve Merkel 

JV Scores 
H.H Opp H. H. 

4 Perry Cent. 3 16 Bloomfield 
2 G Southern 3 Jasper 
7 Tell City 15 Southridge 
7 Jasper 10 3 Forest Park 

17 W Memorial 3 4 Forest Park 
10 Tecumseh 2 0 Tell City 
1 Castle 11 8 Cannelton 
8 s Spencer 9 Dubois 

H.H. 6 P. Central 1 

Above: Bubba lowe rounds third base and heads for home. 

Opp. 
0 
2 
3 
2 
8 
9 
2 

14 
Above: Catcher Mike l ehr warms up the pitcher 



Jr. Vo~rsily: Front: Adam Seger, Keith Boerste, Robert Mcleod, Mike Genet, Eric Mattingly, Ed Altman. B.Jck row: Jeff Ebert, Chris Ayer, James Barker, 
Mike Schnuck, Billy Myers, Brent Heeke 

Above· Todd Wilkerson, th1rd baseman, 1 et for the next pitch. 

Above teve Schaefer hustles back to f1r t base dunng a pick­
off play by the opposing team. 

63 



64 

Seniors Lead Track to P.A.C. Title 
The P.A.C. title was the high 

potnt for boys' track. First place 
medals were won by the follow­
ing: 1. John Obermeier- shot put 
and discus; 2. Phil Aurs- 100m 
dash; 3. David tephenson- pole 
vault; 4. David Litkenhus- BOOm 
run and 1600m run; 5. Travis 
Hoffman- 3,200m run; 6. 1,600m 
relay- Travis Hoffman, David 
Litkenhus, Kenny Mulzer, and 
Scott Maddox. Coach Compton 
said, "They strived for the goal of 
becoming P.A.C. champions until 
it became a reality. This group of 
seniors deserve everything they 
achieved." 

Above Phil Aurs spnnts to another vidory 

HH 
105 Cannelton 
76 Forest Park 
401~ Wood 

Memonal 
65 S. Spencer 
65 Dubot 
51 Castle 

3rd Southndge 
lnv 

Bob Compton 
r r d( k C.oarh 

Track Results 
Opp H.H 

13 40¥2 Perry Cent 
51 51 5 . pencer 

4711 6th Evan lnv 
25 ~., ,_ GibsonS. 
69 73 Southndge 
70 1st Ptke Cent 

Relays 

76 Tecumseh 
P A.C.- 1st 

Sectional- 9th 

37 

54 
54 

49 

Boys' Track: Front row Monte Peake, J ff Hellm r , Bnan Ea t, Glenn Vaal, Matt 
Keller, Tim Ob rm ter, Danny Walter , Kelly Ledbetter Second row oach Bob 
Compton, Greg Miller, Charlte Ballou, Phtl Aurs, John Crawley, Dave Stephen on, 
Travts Hoffman, Loren Getse, Duane Wantnger, Jeff eyenhaus, Coach Jerry Bell, 
Coach Howard Eilts Third row. Tony Kleeman, Kenny Mulzer, Kn Kramer, John 
Obermeter, ott Maddox, Davtd Lttkenhu , Jim Schaefer, John Wetzel, Mike 
Crews 

Above Big John Obermeter goes for a record in discus 



loren Gie e make a clean delivery to Jimmy chaefer dunng th relay event 

Above Kris Kramer clears the hurdle With perfect form. 

Above. Phil Aurs and John Crawley f1n1 h " one-two " 
Right Dav1d tephenson ets a new record 1n the pole vault. 

65 



66 

Girls Win First P.A.C. Track Title 
"The girls had an excellent year," 

said Mr. Compton, "the best ever 
for Heritage Hills." How right he 
was. The girls won the first P.A.C. 
track title in the history of the 
program. Conference champions 
were Christi Harpenau in the 100m 
low hurdles, Paula Schaefer in the 
200m dash, and Becky Satterfield in 
the 1,600m run. 

Jerry Bell 
Track Coach 

Track Results 

Girls' Tr~ck: Front row: Kyla Boeckman, Denise Harper, Holly Williams, Sue May, Kim Waninger, 
Atmee Roos. Second row: Coach Bob Compton, Michelle Williams, Becky Howe, Michelle King, Kim 
Ubelhor, Enca Badger, Paula Schaefer, Christi Harpenau, Becky Satterfield, Coach Jerry Bell, Coach 
Howard Ellis. 

HH Opp HH Opp 
73 Tell City 45 lstSouthndge lnv 

72112Forest Park 45Vz 80 South Spencer 39 
104Wood Me-

mona I 
46 Jasper 
56 Gibson 

14 80 Dubots 
72 72 Southndge 

Southern 62 1st P.A.C. 

2CJ 
46 

Michelle King prepares to toss the shot put. 



left: Four years of experience show as senior, Chnsti Harpenau, runs 
hurdles Above Seniors Front row Enca Badger, Becky Howe Mid­
dle row Michelle King, Paula haefer Bilek row K1m Ubelhor, Chn ti 
Harpenau 

Ericil Bildger stnves to beat her best t1me 1n the low hurdle . 

67 



68 

Girls' Tennis Wins First Title 
The girls' tennis team surprised 

everyone in the P.A.C. Tennis Tour­
nament by taking first place. "This 
season was a learning experience in 
many ways, learning about 
commitment, dedication, and ef­
fort," said Coach Wells. 

Girls' tennis had a record of 6-8. 
The team leader all year was Julie 
Ebert. She showed senior leadership 
through hard work, dedication, and 
unselfishness. 

H.H 
5 

4 
1 
5 
4 
0 

Above. Julie Ebert returns a forehand. 

Phil Wells 
Giris' Tenn1s Coach 

Results 

Opp H.H 
Sprrngs Valley 0 3 
Marian Hts 4 3 
Tecum~eh 1 0 
P1ke Central 4 
Wood Mem. 0 
Southrrdge 1 1 
Tell City 5 2 

Tecumseh 
Posey 

Dubois 
Marran Hts. 
Tell Crty 
Boonv1lle 
Barr-Reeve 

Tennis Teilm: Front row: Krrstrna Ka1ser, Julie Ebert, Joan Boehman, taci Brenner, Jon1 Kanzler. 
Bilek row· Coach Phil Wells, Kellee Schwenk, Carla Clark, Dee Dee Hamrick, Pam Mulzer, Eliza­
beth Toole, Amy Vincent- manager, Nicole Stiles-manager. Absent: icole Braun. 

Opp 
2 
2 
5 
4 

4 
4 
3 

Senior Joan Boehman prepares properly for this forehand shot. 



Above· Good balance, icole! 
left Knst1na Kaiser hustles for a shot 
Below· icole Braun shows good follow through. 

Senior leader, Julie Ebert, drives a shot crosscourt. 

69 



70 

Patriot Sports, Second to No One 
Right Mark Bates drops back to pass 

Below· Coach Ayres watches the act1on at his 
fami11ar spot, the th1rd base coach's box 

Above Travis Hoffman and Kathy Carpenter are optlmi tic 
about the meet (Go for 1t1). 

Right Billie jo Pa1nter plays good " D" wh1le Pam Mulzer 
watches. 



Above Jeff He1n shows good ball control. 

Above peedster kenny Mulzer corches the track 
left )elf Wade d monstrates how he qualified for the state f1nal 1n d1v1ng 

71 



72 

Golfers Dominate P .A. C., Capture 
Crown 

The golf team, although very young, domi-
Match RP,ulb 

nated the P.A.C. Golf Tournament. No team 
H.H 

was close to them as they earned the champi- ,..,, 
P1kP Ct>ntral ,_ 

onship trophy with a 27 stroke victory. 175 Wood ;\.1em 

A team effort, the golfers kept their scores 170 Boonville 

bunched close together. Thad Jackson fired a 178 <., <.,ppncer 

79 to finish a strong second. Brian Vinson was a 167 Dubo1 
1b7 Boonv1IIP 

hot behind with an 80. Jeff Hein shot an 84. 173 Tecurn,eh 
john Winkler carded an 88. Matt Markos had 165 Tell C1ty 
an 88, also. This gave them a team score of 16'1 G1bson '> 

331. 165 Sppnct-r 

"We had one of our finest seasons, record 167 Wood Mern 
167 Southndge 

wise, at 19-2," said Coach White. "We consis- 16'1 Ev Mernonal 
tently lowered our team scoring average all 156 Fore~t Park 

year. All in all, we had a great season." 158 Tell City 
*(Mern. Won on 5th score) 

P.A.C - 1st Place 
Sectional- 9th Place 

Golf Team John Evans, RICk Douglas, Thad Jackson, Coach 
Denn1s Wh1te, Bnan V1ncent, Jeff Hein, John Winkler, Jeremy 
H 1n Ab ent Matt Marko 

Opp 
::!21 
167 
172 
207 
218 
180 
~21 

189 
205 
217 

nnis White 
168 Golf Coach 
185 

.. 169 

209 
163 



Academics 

The students of Heritage Hills once again 
maintained the high standards of academic achieve­
ment! Our art students brought home many of the 
awards at the annual Brescia Art Show. The S.A.T. 
scores of our students were above average at both 
the state and national levels. For the first year, an 
academic bowl was sponsored in the state of 
Indiana. Heritage Hills finished strongly in the PAC 
competition, and the fine arts team qualified for the 
state meet held in Indianapolis. Our busy composition 
writers received numerous awards through essay 
contests sponsored by various colleges and civic or­
ganizations. 

Julie ilnd Joe work on another creative project for an upcoming 
art exhibit. 

Moments 
to 

Remember 
73 



74 

Right: Student Council members count the thousands of cans of food 
that was donated by students and staff. Below: Christi Harpenau, Steve 
Ufke, and Kathy Heilman fill the cart with canned food. 

Cindy Nord and Kevin Ramsey fill the boxes before distributing them to needy families in the area. 



Student Council 
Serves Community 

One of the activities sponsored by the Student Council 
this year included a semi-formal Christmas dance. The 
Christmas dance was held on December 13. 

Along with this year's dance, the Student Council made 
its yearly holiday Christmas food baskets. The baskets 
were donated by the student body and were distributed 
throughout the North Spencer area. 

Eight new benches were also supplied for the student 
body by the Student Council. The new benches can be 
seen in use during lunch. 

The Student Council members are as follows: Presi­
dent- Christi Harpenau, Mike Crews, Jerry Lubbehusen, 
Jacquelene Smith, Kevin Ramsey, Steve Litke, Lori Klueh, 
Cindy Nord, Todd Werne, Carla Michel, Tammy 
Jamniczky, Trisha Kempa, Rickie Douglas, Jon Wetzel, 
Ken Dilger, Connie Dimmett, Kyla Boeckman, and Steph­
anie Bays. 

Above-Front row: Kev1n Ramsey, Steve Lifke, John Obermeier, Kenneth Dilger, 
RICk Douglas, Jerry Lubbehu en. Back row: Todd Werne, Tama Boeckman, Carla 
Michel, Tamm1a Jamn1czky, Chnst1 Harpenau, Jackie Smith, Darren Lynam. 

Left: Chnsti Harpenau enJoys spending her free time helping the needy by 
collecting food. 

75 



76 

Right: Kn t1 Rou ch searches for a story Below: ew paper staff· Front 
row: Rob1n Cornellu , arah Daughtery, Cindy Donnelly, Loretta Board, 
Kelly Fergu on, Charlene Brummel, Chns Pnce. Second row: Doug 
Hancock, Paula Gogel. Kn Fett r, Tom Faulkenb rg, Jod1 Aders, Kim 

m1th, Chn tine Durb1n Third row: David Rou h, Elaine James, Rodney 
ummers, ancy Wamnger, Lori Klueh, Tracy Law, Phillip Aurs, Ke1th 

Barnett 

Organizing ewspaper ads keep David Roush, Kevin Hassfurth r, and Elain James very busy 



HEAR YE! 
HEAR YE! 

The TOWNE CRIER staff covered all areas of 
school life. More news was covered than ever be­
fore, which meant going to six and eight pages per 
issue. Editors were Chris Price, Charlene Brummel, 
and Phyllis Boerste. Mr. Painter was advisor. 

Left: o, it's not "Candid Camera " It IS Ke1th Barnett, new paper 
photographer. 

Above: Mr. Painter, newspaper adv1sor, gets matenals ready for Phil Aurs, news­
paper student. Left: Charlene Brummel cheerfully types a story for the TOWNE 
CRIER. 

77 



78 

Right: Ang1e Dauby, chief ed1tor, plan layouts w1th Mr Ble 1nger advi­
sor 

Below: Second Semester taff Front row: Jeff Wade, Amy Yeager, 
loren Giese, Michelle King. Middle: ancy Eble, Heather Harper Ang1e 
Dauby, Vicki hwoeppe Top: e1th Barn tt, arah Daugherty, Enca 
Badger, Jack1 m1th, ott Meadors, Kim Motteler, Gina Hobb 

Becky Howe, first semester yearbook student, types body copy and capt1ons on a Copy heet. 



• 

• 

Keith ~mett, yearbook photographer takes pic­
tures of new typewnters 

Positive Attitudes 
Lead to Better 

Yearbook 
" We can put together a first-class yearbook " 

Ang1e Dauby 

The major goal for yearbook journalism was to create 
a first-class yearbook. Mr. Tim Blessinger, the yearbook 
advisor, had this to say: "They (the students) wanted to 
make a yearbook that's better than last year. It was a 
tough challenge. However, with hard work, cooperation, 
and positive attitude, they believed that it was a chal­
lenge that could be met successfully." 

Students learn many areas of yearbook journalism. The 
major areas were copywriting, layout design, picture 
cropping, and headline writing. They strove to design 
original, creative layouts. In copywriting they work for ac­
curacy and clarity. 

Angie Dauby, chief editor, added, "With hard work 
and cooperation, we can put together a first-class year­
book." 

Above: First Sem taft Row 1: Loren Giese, Ke1th Barnett, Dm1tn Maglalang, 
Scott Maddox. Dav1d Roush, Jes 1e Myers. Row 2: K1m Motteler. ott Meador , 
Loretta Board, elly Ferguson, Becky Howe, Glen Ha sfurther Row 3: Amy 
Yeager Brent Wan1nger, J anne Hobbs, Kns F1cker Row 4: Ph11hp Aur , Mary 
R1chardson. Kim Kn1ght Michelle K1ng, Cindy Donnelly Row 5: Guy D1lger, Ang1e 
Dauby, Kelly Anton1n1 Row 6: Larry Seger, Tnna haefer Kim m1th Absent: 
Annette Carver, Jackie m1th, Mary Seger 

79 



80 

Band Places 
9th in State 

The Marching Patriots had a great 
season this year. They accomplished 
a 1st Division and 3rd place at Jas­
per for District and at Bedford North 
Lawrence for Regionals. The band 
was so happy when they finally 
made it to state. The State Contest 
was held at Indianapolis in the 
Hoosier Dome. The band was re­
warded with a tie at 9th place. Ev­
eryone was disappointed, but at 
least they had the chance to 
perform in front of thousands of 
people. CONGRATULATIONS to the 
band and directors for a fantastic 
job. 

Right: The band achieves a " perfect star" at 
the Hoos1er Dome. 

The band anxiously wa1ts in attention to find out their 
score 

Kathy Carver practices in the parking lot for the contest on Saturday. 



Patriot Band 
First Row: Ang1e Ball, Shannon Blowers, Sandy Ludlow, Tonya Tribbie, 
Kim Motteler, Loretta Board, K1m Mills, Christine Durb1n, Carla Forston, 
Theresa Rexing, Kathy Carver, Cheryl Carver Second Row: Jamie 
Freihaut, Carla Newman, Kathy Lloyd, Amy S1sley, Janeen He1dorn, Mike 
Trulock, Tony Kleeman, Allen Van Hoos1er, Scott Kirkland, Tnsha Kempa, 
Mon1ca K1rkland, Brad Sm1th, Shelly Burress, Brent Wamnger, Kent Baehl, 
Butch Rohl Third Row: Kathy Trulock, Chris Heim, Kelly Hessig, Gail 
Mull1s, Natalie Ste1n, Usa Hasty, Nicole St1les, Cheryl Mullis, Becky Bates, 

T1na Ward, Sylvia Gries, Charlene Brummel, Chns Pnce, Jennifer Hellmers, 
Amy Yeager, Kyla Boeckman, Lon Mullen. Fourth Row: Tnsha Cronin, 
Kristi Lindauer, Kim Balbach, Krista Cassidy, Brian Bolin, Renee Greulich, 
Keith Barnett, Kevin Ramsey, M1ckey Rohl, Tonya Ferguson, Matt Manley, 
Monte Peake, Christine Macleod, Shawn Appel, Julie York, Christine 
Brown, Mike Manley, Cindy Nord. Fifth Row: Jimmy Barker, Danny 
Collignon, Mike Kemp, Danny Roos, Usa Liebering, Tammy Kern, Jerry 
Hedinger, Greg Huffman. 

Q) 



82 

Fall 
Color Guard 

The Color Guard did an outstand­
ing job this year. They won best 
auxilliary at three contests: F.). Reitz, 
Pike Central, and Princeton. In fact, 
they took every award that they 
competed for except one! 

Right: Color Guard Front row: T nya 
Tribbie, Kim Motteler, loretta Board, \...hris­
tine Durb1n, Rachel Hopk1ns, Theresa Rexing, 
Carla Forston. Second row: Kathy Carver, 
Sandy ludlow, Shannon Blowers, Ang1e Ball, 
Cheryl Carver. 

Senior guard members pose w1th Mrs Van Hoosier 

The Color Guard practices for a contest on Saturday. 



The Winter Color Guard performs for the first t1me 1n front of a packed gym 

Winter Color 
Guard 

There was new entertainment this 
year during halftime at the home 
basketball games. The New Winter 
Color Guard performed to " Rock 
Around the Clock" and "Johnny B. 
Goode." They were well received 
by the audiences. 

left: Winter Color Guard Front Row: Ang1e 
Castrup, )od1 Barker, Staci Burress, Sarah 
Daugherty, Michelle Stowell Second Row: Jo 
Annette Fest, Tammy Ficker, Staci nyder, 
Amy Daughterly, C1ndy Donnelly, Carla 
Forston Third Row: Loretta Board, Sandy 
Ludlow, K1m Motteler. 

Halftime entertainment at ba ketball game is prov1ded 
by the " guard" 

83 



Mrs. Diiubenspeck qurzzes the teams. 

84 

Above: The Englrsh team rs congratulated by Pike Central's Vice-Princrpal Below: Mr. Collrns 
presents the fine arts team therr awards 



First Academic Bowl T earn 
Earns Strong Third Place in P .A. C. 

Above: The science team received red ribbons for the1r second place. 

Above: ancy, Joan, and Jennifer take a breather 

On April 9, 1987, Mrs. Daubenspeck took 
a group of students to the first PAC Aca­
demic Bowl at South Spencer High School. 
To prepare for this, each student was given 
a list of subjects that were going to be 
covered in each area. There were six areas: 
English, math, history, science, fine arts, and 
an All-Around Match. At the Bowl, the Eng­
lish team of Erica Badger, Nancy Eble, and 
Angie Dauby took first place and received 
PAC medals. The math team of Erica Badger, 
Nancy Eble, and Thad jackson took second 
as did the science team of Joe Forler, Wayne 
Werne, and Thad jackson. The history team 
consisting of Mark Bates, Jill Grundhoefer, 
and Angie Dauby received a third place. 

Below: The AcademiC Team waits anx1ously 

85 



86 

Seventeen 
Inducted into 
Honor Society 

On April 28, seventeen students received the highest 
honor one can atta1n at Heritage Hills. These twelve 
sophomores, one junior and four seniors were inducted 
into the National Honor ociety. To be selected for 
membership, one must have strong character, show lea­
dership and service, and maintain a grade point average 
of at least 3.3. Mrs. Winkler spon ored the total group of 
forty-two members for a very successful year. 

Right: teve Ufke s1gns th con tltutlon to the at1onal Honor Society. 

No~tiono~l Honor Society Members: Front row: Bnan Peters, Greg Miller, icole t1les, L1sa Le1benng, Karen Rex1ng, A1mee Roos, Joe Forler Second row: 
Kenny Mulzer, Chns Pnce, Patncia H1gg1nbotham, Kathy Trulock, Tracy Weaver, Enka McCorm1ck, Steve Llfke Third row: Shelly Burress. Lori Thomas, 
Knsta Cas 1dy, Ang1e Wahl, Brian hlacter, Tammy jam1nczky, Matt Moesner Fourth row: Melinda Ubbert, Tracy pencer, Amy King, Pam haefer, 
Wayne Werne, Kathy Carpenter, Jennifer Peters, Todd Wilkerson, Jenmfer Hellmers, Fifth row: Mike Crews, ancy Eble, Cindy ord, L1sa Lamb, Ang1e 
Dauby, Susan Troth, arah Daugherty, tao Burress, joan Boehman, Ang1e Rexing, Trav1s Hoffman, Sixth row: Thad jackson, Carla Michel, Mike Lehr, 
K1m Schw1nghamer, Greg Huffman, u an K1ng, Guy Dilger, Chnst1 Harpenau, Erica Badger, Darren Lynam, Tim Grundhoefer, Mike Wiederkehr, Paula 
Schaefer, John Winkler, Karen Begle, Bnan Vin on 



left: H. Inductees light their candles 

Below: New N.H.S. inductees: Front Row: A1mee Roos, icole t1les, 
Chns Pnce, Kathy Trulock, Tracy Weaver Second Row: Brian 

hlacter, Patnoa Hlggmbotham, Greg Miller, Karen Rex1ng l1sa 
leibenng, Joe Forler Third Row: Kenny Mulzer, Bnan Peter . Matt 
Moe ner, teve L1fke, Tammy Jam1n zky, and Enka McCorm1 k 

left: ew m mb r~ re e1ve the1r H. p1n 

87 



Students 

September November 

12th M ike Crew s 12th John Obermeier 
11th Kathy Carpenter 11th Todd Wilkerson 
10th Karen Rexing 10th Aimee Roos 
9th Stan Tretter 9th Kim Balbach 
8th Michelle Lemmer 8th Andy Leibering 
7th Josh Hufnagel 7th Brett Merkel 

December February 

12th Jerry Lubbehusen 12th Richard Lowe 
11th Marty Cleland 11th John Winkler 
10th Ken Mulzer 10th Kenny Dilger 
9th Pam Mulzer 9th Elizabeth Toole 
8th Clayton Galloway 8th Jennifer Mehling 
7th Rich Mohr 7th Gretchen Schriefer 

March May 

12th Erica Badger 12th Nancy Eble 
11th Mike Lehr 11th Stacy Lasher 
10th Trisha Higginbotham 10th Trisha Kempa 
9th Danny Wilkinson 9th Stephanie Smith 
8th Kathy Giese 8th Amy Lovell 
7th Greg Rexing 7th Rachel Troeshe 

88 



Successfully to accomplish any task it is necessary 
not only that you should give it the best there is in 
you, but you should obtain the best there is in those 
under your guidance. 

George N. Goethals 

Mr. Michael 1n tructs h1 b1ology clas about vanou chem1cal 

Adm., Faculty, Cooks 
Moments 

to 
Remember 

89 



90 

Superintendent and School Board 

Sh1rley Bere ford 
Corporation Secretary 

Patsy Pope 
orporat1on Treasurer 

Thomas D Brumett 
upenntendent 

North Spencer County Board of Education: Seated· Pat Arnold, Larry Schnuck- President, AI Waninger; Standing: Tom Brumett - Superin­
tendent, Kenny Peters, Dressen Rosbottom, Bob Bates, R1chard Lloyd 



High School Administration 

Conn1e Lynam 
Secretary 

Robert Collins 
Prinopal 

Peggy Ball 
ur e 

Romilda Pund 
Secretary 

Burke ott 
Gu1dance 
Coun elor 

Henry Ayre 
Asst . Pnnopal 

ue Marker 
Treasurer 

)1m Buckle 
Gu1dance 
Coun elor 

91 



92 

Gary Ayer 
Sooal tud1es 

Boys' w1m Coach 

Penny Borden 
Special Education 
Speoal Olympics 

Robert Clayton 
English, P.E., 

Health 
Head Football 

Coach 

Faculty 

Ron Bays 
Econom1cs 

Government 
tudent Counol 

Advisor 

Martha Braun 
World H1story 
Social Studies 

Jr. High Cheer-
leader ponsor 

Robert Compton 
P.E., Science 

Boys' Track Coach 
Jr. High Football 

Coach, Freshman 
Class Sponsor 

Jerry Bell 
lndustnal Ed. 

Assistant 
Track Coach 

Ruth Cameron 
Business 

Bookstore 
Sophomore Class 

Sponsor 

Elaine Daubenspeck 
English 

Academic Bowl Coach 

Tim Blessinger 
English 

Boys' Varsity Tenn1s 
Coach, Yearbook Adviser 

Gail Carney 
Math 

Freshman Class 
Sponsor, Girls' 
Sw1m Coach 

Steve Emmons 
Band Director 



Eddie Gerlach 
ASSIStant Band 

Director 
Chorus 

Dan Hendren 
Math, Sophomore 

Class Sponsor 

Sh1rley Holsworth 
Special Education 

Faculty 

Terry Goldman 
Math, Soence 

Shirley Heneisen 
Spamsh, English 

Jr. Class Sponsor 

tan Joch1m 
pecial 

Education 
A st Football 
Coach, Girls' 

Basketball 
Coach 

Marla Hasenour 
peoal Education 

Color Guard Coach 

Larry Hess 
Math, Jr Class 

ponsor, Jr. 
High Football 

Coach 

Jenn1fer Kern 
Bu 1ness 

Volleyball Coach 
Jr High Track 

Coach 

Dale He1n 
Science, Dr Ed 
Boys' Basketball 

Coach 

Evelyn Holt 
Social Stud1es 
English, Drama 

Coach 

Carol Lei tner 
peoal Educat1on 

93 



94 

)ames Llfke 
lndustnal Ed. 

SAD.D 
ponsor 

Betty Michel 
English 

Richard Painter 
English 

Journalism 
ewspaper Advi er 

Robert Maxey 
Social St 

Dr. Ed., Dnver 
and Traffic 
Safety Club 

Richard Michel 
Biology, Science 

Donald Parke 
Math 

Faculty 

Melvin Melsheimer 
Vocational Ag. 
F .F .A Advisor 

Gary Morrison 
Art 

Lawrence Prusz 
History 

Steve Merkel 
Business 

Asst. Football 
and Baseball 

Coach 

Mike ixon 
German, English 
Cross Country 

Coach, r 
Class ponsor 

uzanne Russell 
P E and Health 



Michael hnefer 
Geometry, Math, 

Ass't Vars1ty 
Football Coach 

Mike Tower 
Sc1ence 

J V Basketball 
Coach 

Denms Wh1te 
Art 

Golf Coach 

Faculty 

Janet Spencer 
Math 

Betty VanHoo ier 
Applied Home Ec 

Health, n1or 
Class Spon or 

Vick1e Winkler 
Librarian 

Ronald Steinhart 
Bus1ness 

Call1e Wade 
English 

D1ana Wnght 
Home Econom1cs 

Urban trobel 
Industrial Ed 

Phi11p Well 
Chem1 try 

B1ology, Girl 
T enn1s Coach 

Judy L1bbert 
Aide 

95 



96 

You Deserve a Break Today 

Lunch is many students' favorite part of the day. It's a 
time to relax from studies and be with friends. 

This year the cooks have added a couple of new items 
on the menu. " The chicken fillet sandwich is very popular 
with the students," said head cook Nadine Ray. Also new 
on this year's menu is the sliced ham sandwich. Mrs. Ray 
has been trying to add more vegetables with the meals, 
but she said that many students will not try them. 

The meals are planned according to how well the stu­
dents like them. Along with being nutritious, the meals 
are very well-prepared in that all of the foods are cooked 
just right. 

Mrs. Ray and all of the cooks really enjoy the courte­
ous and friendly students and have a lot of fun in what 
they do. 

Below: tudents anxiously receive the1r lunches from the cooks. 

• t 

Above: Mrs. Held washes dl hes after another d lioous lunch 



Nadine Ray helps work the cash register. 

Ethel Aamion serve tudent their lunch. 

Front Row: Barbara Huffman, Alma Poth, adine Ray Evenell Criss. Ros1e 
Dauby, and Opal Poth B.lck Row: Peggy rd Bett Leibenng, Ethel 
Flamion, and Louise Held 

Evene I Cris clean the oven. 



98 

Daily Dedication of Faculty 

Above: Mr VanHoo 1er is taken by urpri e while she doe ome work 
for hom econom1cs 

Below: Mr Ayre and Mr Collins ra1 e the new Patnot flag to honor the 

fall ports champ1ons 

Above: Mr Prusz averages grades dunng h1s preparation penod Th1s 1 
only one of the many dut1es that teachers have 



Creates Many Memorable Moments 

Left: Mr Buckles, gUidance coun elor, a ks Mr 
Compton about the progress of a stud nt 

Above: Coach He1n d1scu e strategy w1th hi player Left: Rom1lda 
take another call 1n the office 

99 



Mr. Collins Accepts New Challenge 
After serving eight year as assistant principal, 

Mr. Collins moved up to the principal's posi­
tion. 

Dedicated to education, Mr. Collins set a 
positive tone and worked for fairness. 

Above At emor Awards Day, Mr Coll1n 
presents an award to ancy Eble, one of the 
valedictonans 
Above right Mr Coll1n pau es to have his 
p1cture taken 
Right Desp1te h1 many dut1 , Mr Coll1ns 
hnds t1me to help others. Here, he helps the 
Am ncan ancer ooety ra1se money A 
pencer ounty deputy e cort Mr Collin to 

the courthou e to ra1 e " ba1l money" Th1 
money 1 donated to the cancer society 

100 



School Life 

The 1986-87 school year wasn't all academics. Stu­
dents also joined clubs, attended dances, and had a 
lot of fun. The school play, DEADLY ERNEST, was 
produced in April, and the Jr./Sr. Prom was the social 
event of the year. We spent a lot of time studying, 
but we also created many "Moments to Remem­
ber." 

Aunt Ethel (Ang1e Dauby) and Marg1e (Amy Lltkenhu ) d1 cuss 
Marg1e's latest boyfnend 1n the school play, DEADLY ER E T 

Moments 
to 

Remember 
101 



102 

K~thy Heilm~n collects construction paper 
from the office to makes posters for SADD. 

SADD members take notes at one of the1r bi-monthly meetings 

BOTIOM ROW: Kelly Antonini, Tracy Spencer, Lori Thomas, Stacy Burress, Stacy Lasher, Jeff Neyenhaus, Keith Barnett, Mr. Litke. 2ND 
ROW: Paula Schaefer, Joan Boehman, Steve Schaefer, Brian Schlacter, Kristi Lindauer, Shelly Burress, Karen Rexing, Julie Ebert, Kathy Carpen­
ter. JRD ROW: Sherry Begle, Stacy Neuman, Cheryl Sherman, David McFarling, Loretta Board, Carla Forston, Renae Greulich, Laura Roedel, 
Kevin Patmore 4TH ROW: Scott Dyer, Dawn Gill, Allen Smiley, Angie Burroughs, Stacy Ernst, Lisa Wahl, Stacey Brenner, Tony Richardt, 
Bennie Osborne. 5TH ROW Peggy Young, Cindy Harlen, Heather Harper, Aileena Casey, Lorie Dorn, Steve Richardt. Brian Brummel, Angie 
Villines. 6TH ROW: Jenny Hellmers, Sandra Dilger, Karen Feldpausch, Becky Bates, Sandy Ludlow, Stacy Snyder, Jodi Barker, James Barker. 
7TH ROW: Amy Yeager, Charlene Brummel, Marty Cleland, Mary Richardson, Denise McCann, Chris Mullen, Todd Greulich, Clay Winstead. 



S.A.D.D. Serves Community 

Above: Dav1d, get some help over therel 

Above: SADD council listens as Mr. Lifke lectures during activity period. 

Students Against Drunk Driving (SADD) is 
an organization that tries to show that when 
a person is drinking and driving, he is seri­
ously endangering the safety of himself, the 
people who are with him, and other inno­
cent people on the road. There were ninety 
members this year. To help raise money this 
year, SADD had an alcohol-free New Year's 
Eve Dance, a lock-in, a shoot-out (at home 
basketball games), a bake sale, and also a car 
wash. 

Charlie Brook was a guest speaker, and 
there was a guest speaker from Southern 
Hills. 

Mr. Jim Litke was the advisor. Class offi­
cers were as follows: President, Lori Thomas; 
Vice President, Stacy Lasher; Secretary, Kelly 
Antonini; and Treasurer, Kevin Ramsey. 

Below: Ke1th helps out on the SADD car wash before 
prom 



104 

MEMORIES 
OF 

FOOTBALL 
HOMECOMING 

On Friday, September 26, Sam Busier was crowned 
Homecoming King, and Julie Ebert was crowned Home­
coming Queen for the 1986 football season. The football 
team defeated the Southridge Raiders 29-0 for a home­
coming victory. 

Right· am Bu ler and Juhe Ebert Below: Front row - Dentse Harper, Dee 
Dee Hamrick, Amy Litkenhus, Sue Begle, Kathy Bays, Sarah Daugherty, 
Julie Ebert, Michelle King, Becky Howe, Chris Price, Marsha Link, Kyla 
Boeckman. Back row- jeremy Hein, Matt Tullis, Mike Cochenaur, Richard 
Buret, Phil Aurs, Robbie Kemp, Jerry Lubbehusen, Sam Busier, Keith 
Barnett, Dmitn Maglalang, Troy Fischer, Matt Sisley. 



Memories 
of 

Basketball 
Homecoming 

On Friday, January 30, Richard Lowe and Staci Burress 
were crowned Homecoming King and Queen for the 
1987 basketball season. Although the Patriots were de­
feated by No. 2 ranked Memorial Tigers, they played a 
close game down to the final buzzer. 

left: Staci Burress and R1chard Lowe. 
Below: Basketball Homecom1ng Court. 
Front row: Adam Seger, Queen Staci Burress, King R1chard Lowe, 
Devin Gengelbach. Second Row: Christine Durbin, Tim Grundhoefer, 
Chris Ayer, Angie Donnelly, Jeff Boehman, Steve Lifke, Erica Badger, 
Vince Lasher, Kris Ficker, Clint Lasher, Gwen Jellison, Brad Smith, Mi­
chelle Stowell, and Paula Schaefer. Absent: Stephan1e Bays, Kim 
Conner, Joan Boehman, Guy Dilger, Kev1n Ramsey, Lisa Reckelhoff. 

105 



106 

Students Enjoy Mexican Sights 

During the summer of 1986, several 
panish students along with Mrs. Hene1sen 

traveled extensively throughout the 
Mexican Caribbean. The students, Li a 
Frith, Tracey Spencer, Michelle Stowell, 
John Winkler, and Brian Vinson, spent 
eight days on their Mexican excursion. 
Among the hotspots they visited were 
Oaxaca, Palenque, Villahermosa, and 
Cancun. 

The group flew from louisville to Dal­
las, Texas, where they boarded a plane 
headed for Mexico City. 

In Mexico, the group participated in 
many activities including sightseeing tours, 
a boat ride to the island of La Isla de 
Majeres, and nights of dancing in Mexican 
discos. 

The students toured with another 
Spanish class from louisville, KY, with 
whom they quickly became good friends. 

Above Th1s is the famous Mayan Pnests Temple 1n Palenque, Mexico. 

left Mrs Heneisen, l1 a 
Fnth, MIChelle towell, Bnan 
Vinson, John Winkler , 
Traoe Spencer 



Right Mayan Bur1al Temple 1n 
Palengue. Mex1co. amazes the stu­
dents 

Below Bnan V1nson. Michelle lowell. 
Tracy Spencer. L1sa Fnth, and John 
Winkler po e for the camera 

Right Michelle lowell. what are you look1ng at ?? 
The students relax after tounng all day 

107 



108 

Above: Henry wonders if he's been 
pOISOned. 

Above: Pumpk1n and Jill console Henry 
Below: Erme romances Marg1e dunng one of the h1gh po1nts 



Spotlight on • • .Deadly Ernest 

Below: Mr Bumpus and Sleepy persuade Henry to go along with the1r scheme. 

Below: Henry fears that C.E. Gnmm 1s the " Gnmm Reaper." 

What would you do if you lost your home, 
sweet-heart, part-time job, and also got kicked 
out of school all in one day? This was just the 
beginning of the luck of Henry Gillcrest, played 
by Marty Cleland, in the school play, DEADLY 
ERNEST. The play was put on by the drama 
club and was directed by Ms. Holt. The play 
was a big success. 

This year's cast members were the following: 
Marty Cleland, Stan Tretter, Angie Dauby, Amy 
Litkenhus, Jodi T ornatta, Krista Cassidy, Guy 
Dilger, Michelle Stowell, Theresa Rexing, Lori 
Mullen, Kathy Carpenter, Brad Smith, Todd 
Werne, and Nancy Eble. 

This year's play took place at the high school 
auditorium on April 3 and 4. A lot of hard work 
was put into this play. Ms. Holt would like to 
extend a big thanks to Kim Schwinghammer, 
Sheila Heeke, Susan King, and Tina Ward for 
their help back stage. 

In case we have you hanging on a limb, the 
ending came when Henry finally got his life 
back together through a lot of struggling. I 
guess this just shows that nothing is obtained 
easily if it is really worth receiving. 

Below: Aunt Stella tal s about Henry's unusual behaviOr. 

109 



110 

Marc Mitchell and Lew1s Ratliff proudly show 
off the1r awards 

Above: pecial Olymp1cs team- Bottom Row- T1na Baize, Laura Davis, and ancy Hoosier Mid­
dle Row- Lew1s Ratl1ff, Marc Mitchell, R1chard hellenberger, MIChael Ratliff, and Charles Ballou. 
Top Row- Lindle Bratcher, Harry Hardin, Steve Reynolds, John Wittman, and Chris Ballou. 

Below: John Wittman and Lewis Ratliff strive for a victory. 



A DAY FOR A 
''SPECIAL OLYMPICS'' 

Above: B fore the events beg1n, Mike Loveall, Andy tafford, and Kev1n T1ndle relax 

Above: Marc Mitchell spnnts to a 50 meter dash vidory. 

On April 29, 1987, a special group of stu­
dents along with Mrs. Borden and Mrs. 
Leistner, got together for a day of fun, ex­
citement, and also for a day of competition. 
St. Meinrad College sponsored this event. 

The day started at 9:00 a.m. with a parade 
led by the St. Meinrad Fire Department. 
Events of the day started at 9:30 a.m., in­
cluding the follow1ng: 50 and 100 meter 
dashes (we received 3- 1st place, 2- 2nd 
place, 3- 3rd place and 2-5th place 
awards in this event); 440 relay (we received 
3- 3rd places and 5- 5th place awards in 
this event); softball throws (we received 6-
1st place, 2- 2nd place, and 1-3rd place a­
ward in this event); standing long jump (we 
received a 1st, 2nd and also a 5th place in 
this event). Mrs. Leistner's physically handi­
capped class also had a piece of the action. 
They brought home 7- 1st place awards, 
2- 2nd place, and one 4th place and 5th 
place award. 

Dinner was supplied by McDonalds. 

Below : everal team members warm up for the 
upcom1ng oftball throw 



112 

Above. Todd Werns poses 1n front of the 
prom entrance 

Above· An unidentified student makes last m1nute adJUStments. 
Below Jun1or boys clown around before " the b1g night " 



Juniors Create a ''Tropical 
Paradise'' during Prom Preparation 

Week 

Above. Tammy Jammczky and Carla M1chel work on the table settings 

Above cott Meadors and )1mmy Schaefer are busy hang1ng paper on the wall. 

juniors worked hard on the prom to make 
it a success. They transformed the gym into 
a Tropical Paradise in one week. They 
created a setting that made everyone feel 
like they were actually in the tropics. 

Below Mary Richardson hang a sh1n1ng star 



11 4 

Above Jod1e T ornatta congratulates Ke1th 
Barn tt 

Above. Th1 is the entrance to " Trop1cal Paradise " 
Below Prom cand1dat awa1t anx1ou ly for the crown1ng of the new K1ng and Que n 



Prom Becomes a Night • 1n Paradise 

Above: Queen Kelli Antonini and King Keith Barnett. 

Above. Jr. Officers, from left to nght, Clint Lasher, Todd W ilkerson, Jodi Tornatta, and 
Rodney Ray Summers, prepare to announce prom King and Queen 

The annual Junior-Senior Prom was held 
on Friday, April 24 from 7:()()-11 :00 p.m. The 
prom theme was " Tropical Paradise," and 
the song was, " I Can't Help Falling In Love 
With You," by Elvis Presley. Keith Barnett 
and Kelli Antonini were crowned prom King 
and Queen. The gym was decorated in lav­
ender, silver, and dark purple with lights that 
decorated the ceiling. Hor d' oevres were 
catered by Greulich's Catering. Music was 
provided by Terry Tunk's Spectrum Sound. 
Everyone danced and enjoyed their " Tropi­
cal Paradise" evening. Sponsors of the prom 
were Mr. Hess and Mrs. Heneisen. 

Below Rodney Ray ummer crowns Kelh as Prom 
Queen 



Above The Ktng and Queen court dance to the prom theme song, " I Can't Help Falling In Love With You ." 

Below A semor group enJOYS dancing to the music of Spectrum Sound 

left: Jeremy and Greg check out the available girls at the prom. 

116 



Above LeAnn Sallee and Michelle Stowell enJOY a tnp through the buffet 
line 

Above David Stephenson, Bill Cowers, and John Obermeier 
po e for a quiCk photo before prom ends 

Above: Vicki Schwoeppe and Karen Begle dance to the fir t fa t ong of the night 

117 



118 

Senior 
Awards Day 

Above )enn~ter Peter re e1ve the valed1 tonan award 
from Mr Coll1ns 
Right ancy Eble accepts the other valedictorian award 
from Mr Coll1ns 

Scholarship and Award Winners 

Alcoa cholarship - ancy Eble 
Holiday World Scholarship- Kelly Antonini 
Christmas Lake V. Scholarship- Steve Lifke 
AAA Scholarship - Erica Badger 
Community Scholarship Trust - Angela Rextng 
Kirk IUB Scholarship - Erica Badger 
DAR Award- Pam Schaefer 
S. Claus Post Office Design Award- jeff Gasaway 
Am. Legion Awards- Erica Badger, Mark Bates 
Defay Roos Mem. Scholarship- Angela Rexing 
Dawn Thomas Mem. Scholarship- Susan King 
Lincoln Mem. U.M.C. Scholarship- Kevin Ramsey 
U.S.I. Bennighoff Scholarship- Mike Wiederkehr 
Berkshire Scholarships-S. King, A. Rexing, W. Werne, 

M . Manley, J. Grundhoefer, S. Heeke, S. Mendel, P. 
Schaefer, C. Brummel. 

Ball State Scholarship- Mike Crews, jennifer Peters 
Indiana State Scholarship- Melynda Libbert, Kim 

Schwinghamer, Keith Dilger 
KY Wesleyan Scholarship- Lisa Lamb 
Lockyear C. Scholarships- Karen Begle, Angie Dauby, 

Stacy Newman, Chris Price 
Purdue Scholarship- Susan King, Angie Rexing, Wayne 

Werne 
Tri-State Beauty C. Scholarship - Gail Mullis 
USI Scholarship - Mike Wiederkehr 
Vincennes Univ. Scholarship- Paula Schaefer 
VU - jasper Center Scholarship - Karen Begle 

ational Merit Commendation- Jenny Hellmers 
Hoosier Scholars- Nancy Eble, Jennifer Peters 
Purdue School of Ag. Award- Wayne Werne 
Evansville Arts and Ed. Council Award- Amy Yeager 



Underclassmen 

LEARN ('lern) v. 1 To gain knowledge or under­
standing of or skill in by study, instruction, or experi­
ence. 2 To acquire knowledge or skill or a behavioral 
tendency. 

Underclassmen enJOY the Valentine's Day Dance whtch wa pon­
ored by the fre hman cia s. 

Moments 
to 

Remember 
119 



120 

The junior class had a fine year. 
We went after and achieved our 
goal for our magazine sales. Every­
one is looking forward to becoming 
seniors and is working hard to fulfill 
the classes needed to graduate. 
Hopefully, the class of 1988 will 
keep up the fine tradition of Heri­
tage Hills classes in the past. 

Rodney ummers 

R1ght. Cia officer Rodney ummers- Presi­
dent. Todd Wilkerson - Vice-Pre 1dent, Jodi 
Tornatta- cretary, and Chnt Lasher- Trea­
surer 

Ryan Ader Larry Au till 

tuart Bettag T ama Boeckman 

Chns Brown RIChard Burchett 

Class of '88 

Dane Badger Dean Begle Sue Begle teve Bender 

Brian Bolin 'icole Braun Mike Br1nksneader Chri t1e Brown 

Michelle Burress Stacy Byers Kathy Carpenter Krista CasSidy 



Marty Cleland Mike Coch nour Deanna Copeland Nicole Coy Dirk Dempsey eil Deom 

Marsha Dike Becky Ewtng Matt Feldpausch Joe Ficker Tammy Ficker Loren Giese 

Darin Gogel David Graham Todd Greulich Valery Greur!Ch Keith Gnepenstroh Brad Haefltng 

Wandel Hagan Jerry Hale 

Ken Hanes Heather Harper Kevin Patmore and Kelly Ledbetter experiment with bending glass in chemistry. 

121 



122 

Concentration' Loren Gte e knows what tt 
take to tudy properly 

Dons Ha sfurther Usa Hasty 

Chns Hempfling ott Hildenbrand 

Thad Jackson Tammy )amniczky 

Melissa Hazelip 

Tammy Htll 

Gwen Jellison 

Julie Hedinger Janeen Hetdorn Jeff Hein 

Travts Hoffman Angela Huffman Jodie Hurt 

Dan Jenkin Ken Johnson John Joines 



James Joines Chns Kennedy teve Kern Amy King Enc King Scott Kirkland 

Terry Kissel Tony Kleeman Lon Klueh Jerome Wynn Kyla Kramer Clint Lasher 

Stacy Lasher Tracey Law Kelly Ledbetter Michael Lehr Knsli Lindauer Amy utkenhus 

David Litkenhus Christine Macleod 

Scott Maddox Tammy Mallory Cindy Nord receives the honor of the flying of the Patriot Flag for outstanding achievement. 

123 



124 

Michelle Stowell cleans her pa1nt brush dur­
Ing art class. 

Vickie Will1ams Sandy Ma terson 

Carla MK:hel teve Mil r 

Cindy Nord Dean Oser 

Den1se McCann 

Lisa Motteler 

Susan Oser 

Rachel McCullough Scott Meadors Tammy Meyer 

Christina Mullen VICky eighbors Scott eville 

Kevin Patmore Rodney Patmore Du ti Postin 



Cheryl Powers Kelly Pnce 

)ames Schaefer Gale Schaeffer 

Jeff fng Joseph mon 

MIChelle tow II Rodn y Summer 

Darren Sweat Tammy Taylor 

Mary Rtchardson Mickey Rohl Knsti Roush Robtn Sampson 

Rodney Schaeffer 

Brad Smtth Tracy Spencer Charlotte tone Mark trobel 

Tammy Jamniczky and Tama Boeckman study thetr note on the new benche that were in­
stalled by the Student Council. 

125 



Magic! o, 1t' Thad Jack on haping te t 
tube w1th a Bun en burner 

Tammy Tharp Chns Thomas Lon Thomas Michelle Toole Jodi T ornatta Tonya Tribble 

Beth Vance Alan VanHoosier Bnan Vinson Angle Wahl Duane Wamnger 

John Wath n Todd Werne Tonya Wh1te Todd Wilkerson Michelle Williams John Winkler 

126 



Above Rodney and Kathy enJOY the1r 
t1me 1n the soence lab Left teve 
Miller earns the t1tle of class 
leepyhead " Right Service IS the 

name of the game as Thad Jackson 
demonstrates 

Junior 

Absentees 

Tom K llem 
Phil Konerdtng 
En Mater on 
Charlotte tone 

127 



128 

The 1986-87 school year was the 
first year for actual class meetings 
for the class of 1989 in which the 
meetings were carried on by the 
students. 

Mr. Collins assigned the sopho­
more class the "Christmas Dance", 
which was sponsored by the Stu­
dent Council every year. However, 
Student Council decided that they 
wanted to keep sponsoring the 
"Christmas Dance", so the sopho­
mores had to think of another 
fundraising idea. Mr. Collins thought 
of the idea that the sophomores 
sponsor a "Western Night Dance" 
at the end of the school year and 
have a "live" band come and play. 

Kenny Mulzer 

Right Class officers : From left . Kenny 
Mulzer- Pre 1dent, Khnt Arnold- Vice Pre ,_ 
dent, A1mee Roos -Secretary, Troy Fischer­
Treasurer. 

Matt Aders Edward Altman 

Charles Ballou Trent Bates 

Jeff Boehman Max1ne Boehman 

Class of '89 

Sean Appel Klint Arnold Chns Ayer Tina Baize 

Michelle Baughn Kim Beeler Carla Be1er Bnan Blackwell 

Keith Boer te undle Bratcher Stacey Brenner Tam my Bnnksneader 



Dusty Brinson Enn Brown Rodney Brown Bnan Brummel Angela Burroughs Cheryl Carver 

Aileena Ca y Ang1e Castrup Carla Clark Angela Coble Damel Collignon Knsta Conner 

T risha Cron1n )1mmy Curt1s Kenneth Dilger Doug Zoglman 

Enn Doan Angte Donnell 

lunch time! Li a Leibenng and Nicole Stiles work on the1r homework dunng lunch Lon Dorn RICk Dougla 

129 



Right Kim an1nger and 1mee Roo how 
oft th 1r new Chn tmas pre ent 

Tracy Duley ott Dyer Jeff Ebert Gary Engelhardt John Evans )an1ce Ewing 

Tonya Ferguson )o Annette Fest Brenda Fetter Karen Fetter Troy Fischer )1m F1 her 

Becky Foer ter Patnck Fnth Rod Gasaway Dawn Gill )enn1fer Gogel Larry Gogel 

130 



Mike Gogel Danny Granderson Ang1e Gnepenstroh ylvia Gnes Phillip Hagedorn Darryl Hallman 

Dee Hamnck Cindy Harlen Karen Harpe Bruce Hassfurther Brett Hazelip Ron H ady 

Kev1n Heckel Deanna Heeke Dann Hendrey Patn ia Higginbotham Andy Hoffman Mary Howe 

Jennifer Hunter Jeff Ka tzel 

Sophomores proudly display the1r new clas nng Jon1 kanzler Chad 1-.app 

131 



132 

Right We La h r Chn Ayer and John Evans 
em to b enJOying study t1me 1n the library 

Kim Kearney Michael Kemp 

RICky Krutz Billy Lang 

M1 e Lovell Chad Lu ke 

T risha Kempa 

Wes La her 

Enc Matt1ngly 

Tammy Kern Chns King Robert Kn1ght 

L1sa Le1benng Marsha L1nk Kathy Lloyd 

Sue May Vince Meleski Dav1d M rcker 



hnt1Myr Greg Miller Matt Moesner Gene Mosely Cheryl Mulh Ken ulz r 

Billy Myers ludw1g uehoff Jeff eyenhaus Benme Osborne Bonnie Oser ke Owen 

Billy Jo Pa1nter Bnan Peters Tara Post1n Peggy Young l1sa Reckelhoff Karen Rex1ng 

Angela Richardson teve Richardt 

Above ott Rook reads a book 1n the library; th1 1 a favonte past1me for man tudent Julie Robinson meeRoos 

133 



134 

Right Kev1n Heckel and aren Rex1ng work 
on the1r bug collection for b1ology 

Danny Roos Mi hele Roos 

Jam hilling Bnan hlader 

Allen m1ley Ke1th m1th 

Elizabeth Ru t Robb1e ales Michael Schaefer 

MIChael Schnuck Julie York Kellee hwenk Amy i I y 

T1m Sm1th atalie te1n icole Stiles Rhonda Taylor 



Kathy Trulock An1ta Tuley Rhonda Tuley Mall Tulhs 

Chn Vaal Chnst1 VanWinkle Robert Varner JoAnn Wahl 

Kim Wan1nger Todd Warren Tracy Weaver Cecil Weedman 

Steve Schaefer catches a photographer taking this picture. 

Bradley Ubelhor Scott Ubelhor 

L1sa Wahl Daniel Walters 

John Wetzel Holly Wilham 

T1na Wittman 

Absentees 

'v11ke D1lger 
Lew1 Ratliff 
colt Rook 

Kerry chutz1u 

135 



136 

Class of '90 

For the first time ever, the fresh­
man class sponsored a Valentine's 
Day Dance for the whole school. It 
was a fundraiser for our class. 

We are proud of the freshman 
basketball team for winning the 
P.A.C. title. 

by Stan Tretter 
Class President 

Right Class officers. tan Tretter- Pre 1dent, 
Kim Balbach- Vice-President , Michelle 
Tower- Secretary, Betsy Schroer- Trea urer 

Angelia Allen Theresa Atch1son 

Jodi Barker Rebecca Bates 

Andy Bender Shannon Blowers 

Kim Balbach Angela Ball 

Rhonda Baughn Stephanie Bays 

K yla Boeckman John Bonifer 

Karen Ball )ames Barker 

Nancy Beard Sherry Begle 

Sherri Braun Christina Brown 



Rodney Brown Kimberly Burress Wanda Carter Kathy Carver James Cassidy Patnoa Childress 

Kim Conner Angela Cooper Melissa Cooper Brandon Day Jason Dean Leigh Ann Delano 

Sandra Dilger Conn1e 01mmett Wayne Dugas Brian East Karen Feldpausch 

Ah Fella Lynn Ficker 

Carla Forston 
jeff O'Brien, Tim Oberme1er, and Matt Manley attempt to look cool. 

M1chael Genet 

137 



138 

Right Touch football keep th e fre hmen 
g1rls exoted about P E cia 

Dev1n Gengelbach John W1ttman 

H ath Hall Deborah Harper 

Clay Win tead J rry Hed1nger 

Willa-Jean Gibbs 

Den1se Harper 

Brent Heeke 

Renae Greulich Beth Gnepen troh Julie Gn penstroh 

Joe eal Harper Levon Harn Laura Hayes 

Chnsta Hetm Jeremy He1n Jeffrey H lim r 



Kelly Hess1g Ryan Higdon Amanda H1ll Ang1e Hohl Rachel Hopkin Jack Huff 

Joey Hurst Bobby )on Kn t1na Ka1ser D1onne Keller Matt Keller Bill Kelley 

teph n Kessn r Jeff Law 

) nn1fer Libbert lacey Lynam 

Sandy Ludlow Above There a Atchi on and Jerry Hedlnger f1nd a good place to tudy Tamm Macer 

139 



1-40 

Right Don nyd r and Maunce Maglalang 
take the1r pract1 e erve 

Robert Macleod Maurice Maglalang 

Brett Mart1n Bartley Masterson 

R1chard Middleton Christina Miller 

Matt Manley 

Tracey Masterson 

Keith Mill 

)enifer Manthei Matt Markos Brian Marshall 

Du t1n Mathews Erica McCorm1 k Mana Meyer 

Tina Motteler Laune Mullen Pam Mulzer 



Vernon lson Tammy ugent T1m Oberme1er Jeffrey O 'Brien Monte Peake Amy o..born 

icole Porter Trent Pos!ln Chad Pund Becky Rahman Laura Roedel Teresa Rexing 

Julie Rou h She1la Rust Rebecca Satterfield Enc hultz 

Ginger hwoeppe Jason 1fng 

Adam ger Rodney Brown takes a break after a study period Lon 1fng 

141 



142 

Steve Kessner finds the band hall a quiet 
place to read 

Fa1th hourds Matthew i ley 

Mark Souder L.R Southwood 

Elizabeth Toole Michelle Tower 

Penny Sm1th 

Janessa te1n 

tanley Tretter 

tephanie Smith Stacey Snyder Don Snyder 

lacey Stnegel Jonathan trobel Kev1n Tindle 

Robert Troesch Mike Troth David Troller 



Carla Tul y 

Angela Vill1nes 

Br tt Und rh1ll Mell sa Utzman 

Amy Vincent Tina Ward 

Jo h Probu 

V1nce Vaal 

DaVId Wathen 

Absentees 

Cecelia Gentry 
Ja on H d1nger 

Freshmen learn the 1mportance of good tudy hab1t 

Glen Vaal 

Tracy Weme 

143 



144 

SOUTHERN INDIANA REALTY 
co. 

St. Meinrad, IN 
357-7400 

Ferdinand, IN 
367-1899 

Tell City, IN 
547-6111 

Jasper, IN 
482-6630 

Paul D. Brockman, Broker 

LINCOLN HERITAGE 
ANTIQUES 

"Anything Old- Bought or Sold" 

Rita Brockman 
S.R. 62 

St. Meinrad, IN 
357-5980 

LINCOLN HILLS INSURANCE 

Levinus and Rita Brockman 

St. Meinrad, IN 
357-7400 

Ferdinand, IN 
367-1899 



s 

FOR THE ONLY BANK 
YOU'LL EVER 

NEED 

STATE BANK 
Main Office, Dale • Branches- Grandview, Hatfield, Indiana 

MEMBER FDIC 
DEPOSITS INSURED 

TO $100,000 

937-4453 649-2233 359-4461 

145 



146 

Ferdinand I 

PHON£ b7 1 '>91 

u~ld.+oc ?2adio & 7V 
RAO Hlh•SION STl R£0 

AlES & SlR\1 '[ 
\...VMPll T£ A~HhNA SALES & SER\ItCE 

J M Ul8llHOR 

Rf.St0£ NT1Al & 1MME Rf IAl 

P"o1• fn""~d l w•&d" , 
~·u l wUd"' , 

... . Df ~ "t ."". 

1445- MAIN ST 
p 0 80). 12~ 

HROINANO IN •7'>31 

Ph. 367-1415 

Coke is it! 
Trade-mark® 

P.O . Box 295 
Dale, IN 47523 

Phone (812) 937-4555 

STERNEERG CHRYSLER PLYMOUTH INC 

TELEPHONE 482-5125 

(8 12) 937- 4 557 

12 02 T M•RD AVI:N U E 
J ASPE R 1N OIAI'IIA 4 7 548 

1202 Third Avenue 
Jasper, IN 47546 

:Dale Au. Sup pl!f 
AGR IC ULTU RAL PRODU C T S 

B ERNIE BUE I G 
M ANAGER 

R R 2 BOX 1 8 

DALE IN 4 7523 



VERSc\11 LE . 

~ 
9AQ 
CHALLENGE 

DEALER 

Ken 
Shourds 

Equipment, 
Inc. 

For All The News of Your School 

Quality that counts! 
New and used sales and service. 
Five miles northeast of Rockport. 

812-649-2821 

DEUTZ 
ALLIS 

THE 

JOURNAL 
DEMOCRAT 

C.L. Golf/ Tennis Club 

Serving all of Spencer County. 

514 Main 
Rockport, IN 
649-9196 

Santa Claus, IN 47579 

1-47 



148 

PARSLEY BROTHERS 

Chevrolet-Oids, Inc. 

501 Elm Street 
Rockport, Indiana 

Spencer County's oldest dealer! 

REO PHONE. 

(812) M9- 5044 

~ 
~~!gJJJER 
R . R . •1 . BOX 204 REO, J NCT . 

ROCKPORT. INDIANA 47635 

EVANSVILLE PHONE • 

(812) 425- 5110 

CHRISNEY 
LUMBER 

COMPANY 

Chrisney, Indiana 4 7 511 
Inquire about 

Clean's cabinet making. 

Phone: 362-7231 

Holiday Foods and Winks 

Congratulations 
1987 Grads! 

Owner: J. Winkler & Sons 

Phone Main Office: 937-4921 
Dale, IN 47523 



YOUNG ABE LINCOLN 
INDIANA'S HISTORICAL OUTDOOit DRAMA 

PRODUCED BY THC LINCOLN BOYHOOD DRAHA ASSOCIATION, INC . 

P.O. Box 100 
lincoln Ciry,IN 47S5l 

(8Jl)9J7-449J 

Steve lifke shows off w1nn1ng form on th1 forehand volley 

SPE CER 
PLASTIC PRODUCTS CORPORATION 

P 0 Box 449 • Dale lnd1ana 4 7523 • (8 121 937-4561 

Good luck, 
1987 graduates! 

h~r& s~n 
OLD US 231 SOUTH - JASPER, IN - 482-2222 

Where customers 

send their friends! 

... since 1929 

149 



150 

Conner Motors, 
Inc. 

FORD 

MERCURY 
LINCOLN 

We treat you like family! 
Visit Conner Family Ford locations 
in Dale, Rockport, and Boonville. 
Dale phone number: 937-4445 

FOERT'>C.H C.C TRUCTION C.O INC 
529-8211 

*BARMET OF INDIANA, 
INC.* 

Rockport, Indiana 

Dedicated to conserving energy and natural 
resources through recycling. 

*Proven leader in secondary 
aluminum technology. 

*One of the world's largest processors of 
aluminum residues. 

*Aluminum for industry* 

LITTLE \ANOY (0-.J. CO 

5l'J-8llb 

THE FOERTSCH COMPANIES 
P 0 . BOX 16, LAMAR. INDIANA 47550 

'-EW HOI'!: lXXI-. (ORP 
52'1-8!12 

MA\0'< FOERT\C.H 

LMI.-.R LEA'>! (() 
>l<J-8111 

IX>'< FOERT'>C.H 



RCII 

~ 
MARKET 

L./'W 

Dale, IN 
Phone number: 937-2856 

Rockport, Indiana 47635 
812-649-5041 

Dale TV 
SALES & SERVICE 

P. 0 . Box 450 • 218 Medcalf 
Dale, Indiana 47523 

John C. Heubschman 
812 / 937-2491 

G. C . SPORTS 

We Do Custom Silkscreening 

Channel 
Master 

Satellite 
System 

PHILCO 

401 Fourth Street 
Huntingburg, I 
812/683-5444 

RUTH SCHAEFER 
ORTH IDE BEAUTY SALO 

Op rat or- Ruth chaefer 
Ma1n Street 

937-2535 

B & W REPAIR ERVICE CO, I 
P 0 BOX 181 213 MAl T DALE, I 47523 

A1r. Electnc, and Hydraulic 
Lubncat1on Equ1pment and Tool 

Repair, Rental and ales 
812-937-2576 

SPENCER CO. CO-OP 
Chrisney 

Rockport- St. Meinrad 

We Support The Heritage Hills High School 

SpeciatMemotie-6 

Jane Peters Kelly Hostetter 

3-D Shopping Center, Jasper, I 
634-1800 

151 



152 

SCHLACHTER'S 66 SERVICE 

Tires, tubes, batteries 
accessories, and wheel 

balancing. 
St. Meinrad, IN 

357-5023 

VILLAGE HUT 
Your "one- top" conven1 nee tore w1th 

dry cleamng piCkup d livery • ga • 
fre h dell andw1ches • 1-day film d velop1ng 

now ava1lable VIDEO VCR rental 

WINDELL'S REST AU RANT 

Dale, IN 

Dilger's Garage 

napper Mowers and 
Tillers Echo T nmmers 

and Cha1n aws 
937-2271 

AT ROCKPORT TRADING CENTER 

649 5126 

357-5736 

FULDA, I 

CATHIE HARLEN NEETIE HARLEN 

649 · 2424 STORE 
649 2160 SERVICE CENTER 

ROCKPORT TRADING CENTER & GAMBLES 
WE SERVICE WHAT WE SELL 

JOE & LARRY HARLEN 
OWNERS ROCKPORT. IND 47635 

231 Shell Service 
231 and 164 

Dale, IN Ph. 937-2007 
Open 24 hrs. For gas, oil, snacks 

and restrooms. 

Rosbottom 
Plumbing & Electrical, Inc. 

Dale, I 
Phone: 937-2974 

Spencer Coal Corporation 
Post Olf1ce Box 433 • Dale. lnd1ana 47523 

ASSOCIATES 

P. 0. BOX 38 
SANTA CLAUS, INDIANA 47579 

Highway 162 
Santa Claus, IN 

47579 



Ruxer Furniture 

& Appliance 

GENERAL-ELECTRIC 

St. Meinrad, IN 47577 Ph. 

TOWNE AND COUNTRY REALTY 

Santa Claus, IN 
937-4414 

HOME 
LIFE 
AUTO 

UEBELHOR CHEVROLET CO. 

Sales & Service 
24 Hr. Wrecker Service 

Phones 357-5157 & 357-5968 
St. Meinrad, Indiana 

THE KING'S AGENCY 

17 S. Washington St. 
Dale, IN 47523 

LIABILITY 

FARM 
BUSINESS 

MOTORCYCLE 

Phone: 937-2176 
Night: 937-4498 

Help" 
you 

your dreams 
come true 

Closer to you with 8/ocations 

15 3 



154 

ELECTRIC 
COMMERCIAL • INDUSTRIAL 

RESIDENTIAL 

FURNACE - AIR CONDITIONING 

LICENSED & BONDED 

29 YEARS EXPERIENCE 
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING 

FREE ESTIMATES 
GRANDVIEW RD. 



IIIIROBERT 
c./\1CCARTY -:-::ASSOC==-=-=-=IA::--:-:::r=ES= 

LIBBERT 
PLUMBING 

AND 
HEATING 

2815 Market Street. Northwood Park 
P.O. Box 341 jasper. Indiana 47546 Phone: (812) 482-5542 

- c:x• •• ·­
• « ,_ ·- --
. • ,, • ••ar -
• W I we-:- -·- . --- -·- ,, -- - -. ·-- -

ROCKPORT 
649-BANK 

CITIZENS 
NATIONAL 

BANK 

Plumbing, heating 
electric installation 

and service 

937-2133 

Dale, IN 47523 

Y1 
l'Piumblng 

"Friends You Can Count On" 

TROY 
547-7976 

Member FDIC 

TELL CITY 
547-2355 

155 



156 

Chrisney, IN 

•***• 
·~.-.· 

Youngblood Funeral Home 

THOMAS l. HAMMERS 
AGENT - COUNTY MANAGER 

Marcus S. Youngblood 
M. Lon Youngblood 

BUS 649-2291 

RES 359-4524 

Phone: 362-7671 

/'Clun/)uJwau 
lnsumnce .......... 

*n:Ul.'i·~~ 
**•** msnmnce 314 MAIN STREET 

ROCKPORT INDIANA 4 7635 

Offices are in Dale 
and Rockport 

See us for all your 

insurance needs! 

Agents: Ron Pund 
Bennie Varner 
Tom Hammers 
Anita Kramer 



THEME PARK 

Junction Highways 162 & 245 
Santa Claus, Indiana 47579 

Phone (812) 937-4401 for Operating Schedule 

EMERSON STUDIO 

Complete 
Photography 

833 Main 
Tell City, IN 

547-6540 
Ralph & Debra 

Emerson 

Dr Jerald Re1n hagen 
WI h1ng the graduat1ng class of 1987 a ucce ful life Dr Jerald 
Re1n hagen, MD., and Staff Rockport, I 

HOMESTEAD PIZZA 
We're proud to serve the area's fine t p1zza, paghetll, 

sandwiches & salad bar 
Open 7 days a week 

PHO E 544-2609 

~ Kimball International 
Keyboard Products • Bustness & Home Furn1sh1ngs 

When you are 

ready to begin 
a career . .. 

come see us. 

Kimball International 
1600 Royal Street Jasper, IN 47546 
Telephone 812.482.1 600 

Mr. Melsheimer. vocational agriculture teacher, e pla1n 
ment to Jerry lubbehusen 

157 



158 

~:~ 
/~eoc,.::;/ /NOlANA & MICHIGAN 
Lsysrem ELECTRIC COMPANY..;._ __ _ 

PO BOX 60 

FORT WAYNE. INDIANA 46801 

SU A 'S SILVER SCISSORS 

Tuesday Thru aturday 
By Appointment 

Hwy 231, Gentryville, I 937-2693 

AL W ANI GER TRUCKING 
Chrisney, IN 47611 

Grain- Sand- Gravel Hauling 
Ag Lime Spreading Service 

AI Waninger Phone: 362-8310 Scott W aninger 

O BERMEIER TRUE VALUE HOWE. 
722 Old Plank Road 

Rockport, IN 

Rockport, IN 47635 
Your store of first choice 

Mike and Bob Obermeier 

MARTIN·SERRIN CO., INC. 

General Insurance 
649-2311 

Boultinghouse Funeral Home 
Rockport, IN 

Hair Happenings 
* * * * FOUR STAR 

••••• SALON SERVICES 
You Deserve Only The Beal 

Pill. 3e7-143. 

Marigold Mining, Inc. 
Lamar, IN 

Naa .. , 
...... Ill. 

W AGONER, A YER & HARGIS 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

ROBERT S . WAGONER 
ERICK. AVER 

JOHN A . HARGIS 

104 S . THIRD ST. 
ROCKPORT. IND. 4763!5 

(812 ) 649- 9114 

Professional Care 
Nursing Center 
2000 North Road 

Rural Route #2, Box 315 
Dale, IN 47523 
(812) 937-4489 



DALE CABINET CO., INC. 

Dale, IN 47523 

DALE METAL FABRICATORS 
Complete welding and fabricators ser. 

Hwy. 231 South 
Dale, Indiana 47523 

TEl HART AGE CY 

106 West Medcalf 
Dale, IN 

Home and Business 
937-2675 

BO RMAN'S 
FERDINAND 
PHARMACY 

Country Plaza Shop - 367-2030 

Peg Mundy 
MAMGE• 

Sun Tan Spa 
404 Ma1n Street 

Huntingburg, lnd1ana 47542 
Telephone 683-5151 

SA T A CLAUS MEDI AL CU 
Theodore Waflart , MD 

Famtly Practtce 
Santa Clau Clintc 

anta Claus, I 47579 
937-4417 

Fl CHER' FUR ITURE A D APPLIA 
910 Matn treet 

Tell City, I 

Congratulations to all sentors1 

E 

812-482-5555 

Smile, Brenda Begle, you're on Candtd Camera! 

LINCOLN NATURAL GAS CO., INC. 

317 Main Street 
Rockport, Indiana 

~ 6 
Natural Gas Service 

Ph. 649-2172 

Dal , I 

)0 EPH H A TONI I, D.D 

TACK-L-SHACK 

Hunting & Ftshtng Supplies 
Dale, I 

937-4268 

Ph 93:'-2591 

BONIFER'S 
CATERING SERVICES 

159 



160 

• 

SONGER'S IGA 

" A personal touch 
will make your day " 

Dale. I 

brooner 
P..!:tr:l!·~ 

BROONER PRINTING 
W . Medcalf St. 

Complete Commeroal Pnnting 
Dale, I Phone 937-4406 

0 fo~!~jl Today 
SANTA CLAUS, IN 47579 

TELL CITY, IN 

Ruxer Ford Lincoln Mercury 
Sales U.S. 231 

Service 
Parts 

South 
jasper, IN 

Holland Dairies, Inc. 

... Since 1931 

VITAMIN A 

CHOCOLATE LOWFAT MILK 
2% MILKFAT 

Try our fine products! 
Guaranteed Quality 

Vitamin A Lowfat Milk Orange Juice 
Vitamin D Milk Ice Cream 
2% Lowfat Milk Ice Milk 
Vita Skim Nonfat Milk Holland 

Cultured Buttermilk 
Cheese 

Custard 
Yogurt 

Sherbet 
Dips: Chive, Onion Cottage Cheese 
Butter Half-n-Half 
General Offices: 
Holland, IN 47541 Ph. (812) 536-2310 



HOOK'S 
Dependable Drug Stores 

2 Locations 1510- 9th St. 
and Rivergate Shopping Center 

Tell City, IN 

JASPER 
Engine and Transmission 

Highway 231 S. Jasper, IN 

THE TRANSITION 
FROM AN 
ADOLESCENT TO 
AN ADULT. 

• 

• rl' 

NORTH POLE REST AU RANT 

Best Wishes '87 Graduates 

Mon.-Thurs. 6-8 p.m. 
Fri.-Sat. 6-10 p.m. 

Sun. 7-7 p.m. 

TRAN - Sl - liON ----- A movement. develop­
ment or evolution from one form. stage or style 
to another. 

As we evolve and develop. we find ourselves 
experiencing new experiences. altering our 
attitudes and opening our opinions. Our 
relationship to our environment is undergoing 
many changes In general. we have to rethink 
the way we live - transition. 

During this transitional process some of us will 
take on totally new characteristics while others 
will change more subtly. Some of us will resist 
any change at all 

Continuing our education will help us to plan 
and implement life strategies that will position 
us to take advantage of the changes that are 
taking place today and tomorrow. Whether it 
be on-the-job training or college. continuing 
your education will make your transition easier. 

A message from TELL CITY NATIONAL BANK. 

161 



162 

DALE PHARMACY 

Washington Street 
Dale, IN 
937-2071 

REGIONAL FEDERAL 
SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOC/A TION 
IJ45 MAIN STREET • TELL CITY IN 4151JIJ • PHONE 812-547-7025 

dippels' 
?ood c~ 

foulzer Crushed Stone, Inc. 
PRODUCERS OF" CRUSMEO STONE AGRICUlTURAl Ll trol( 

8TH 6- lo40ZART STREETS • P 0 B OX 2 <48 

TELL C ITY. INDIANA 47566 
TI:LI[PHOH it (BIZ) 5 <47 • 7 8 21 

BRUCE E. CISSNA 

ATTORNEY A T LAW 

HWY. 231 NORTH 

P . O . BOX 296 

DALE. lN . 47523 

PHONE: 812 - 937 - 2458 

RAMSEY LAW OFFICE 

~(!) 

Tell City, IN 
547-6455 

W THERILL LAW OFFI 

215 MAl TREET 
ROCKPORT. I DIANA 47635 

TFLEPHO E 649-2221 

RICHARD A WETHERILL A GELA l. II A\\ II EF 

lfituENSTEINfi 
Cu1tom T-Sitlrt• end C.p1 

Hdut-n-.tt-ln 
H 12·>~' HI' 

\.\Jtn 'trt·tl 
1 f'D < 11~ lrtc:lt.Jn.• 

~~ 
)111~ 

~ . /ewelry 
®~ &' 

ID Qents Shoppe 
Phone (812) 367 -1721 

1320 Main St. 

Ferdinand, Indiana 4 7 532 

Brown Brothers Lumber 

Company 

Dale, IN 
Phone: 937-4941 

I PONTIAC ltm: 
BOB LUEGER MOTOR , I C 

BuiCk- Pontiac- GMC 

T ru k - Jeeps - R nault 
AM 

Jasper, I 

Sports OforLJ, .!lnc. 
540 Main Street 

Tell City, Indiana 47586 



McDonald's 

Jasper, IN 
482-7778 

400 Ma1n Slreel 
Rockporl lnd1ana 

SCHAEFER AND PAULIN 
Auto Parts 

Tell City, IN 
547-7006 

Zoercher-Gillick 

Funeral Home 

Ole 649·9181 
Res 649-2525 

Finch Funeral Home 

George C. Hagedorn 
Nancy Snyder Hagedorn 

Allen N. Hagedorn 
Rhonda Hagedorn 

Larry Hagedorn 

231 TRUCK STOP 
Restaurant- Motel 

We Never Close! 

" This is Patriot Country!" 

T&T 
SPORTING GOODS 

Box 636 
Grandview. IN 47615 

812-649-9360 

BETT AG CORPORATION 

RAl.~H •E TT A C 
M A it i A.HH il.l. I HOIANAd~ (1121fl1 2• IO 

H&R Block and 

Strobel Insurance Agency 

731 Main Street 
Tell City, IN 47586 

(812) 547-6111 

SERVES YOU FIRST h=::::::: I ~1 

163 



164 

SERVING ALL OF 
SPE CER COUNTY 

WITH 
3 LOCATIONS 

PHO E 
RICHLA D, IND. 

359-4471 
ST. MEINRAD, IND. 

357-7292 

Smrtot:~ 
CALL 

937-4433 
OR 

937-4434 
MON.-SAT. 9 AM-3 PM 

FRI. 9 AM-7 PM TUES. CLOSED 

• IRA/ KEOGH 
• MASTER CHARGE/ VISA 
• MONEY MARKET TRANSACTION 
• OW & SUPER NOW 
• DISCOUNT STOCK BROKERAGE 
• CHECKING 
• SAVINGS 
• LOANS 
• SAFETY DEPOSIT 
• TRUST SERVICE 
• I SURANCE AGENCY 
• MUTUAL FUNDS 

MEMBER OF FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION 

SHERRIE'S SHOP 

Santa Claus, IN 
(812) 937-2578 

Witte Milling Co., Inc. 

Grains and Feeds 
Custom Grinding 

Mixing 
Seed cleaning 

Dale, IN 
Phone: 937-2201 

Life 
Health 
Auto 
Home 

DALE STATE 
AGENCY, INC. 

937-4456 

Mike Becher - Agent 

Motorcycle 
Business 

Farm 
Liability 



Chrisney 
State 
Bank 

~ f/Jide f}Jamfe 
~~ .9ndiana -t7611 

-

*Checking 
*Savings 
*Loans 

Centrally located to serve all 
Spencer County's banking needs. 

MEMBER FDIC 

TELL 
CITY 

NATIONAL 
BANK 

Congratulations Clas of '87 

Mo1n off1ce 
601 Mo1n Street 
Phone 547-2323 

Member 

FDIC 
Branch 
L1ncoln Pork Plaza 
phone 547-7001 

165 



166 

Patrons 

Jenkin's Greenhouse 

Gambles 

Russ's Market 

WITZ 

Weil's 

Wall's Produce 

Power Diesel Service 

Gus Doerner Sports 

Your complete sporting 
goods headquarters 

Eastland Mall 
Evansville, ln. 47715 
Tel. 477-6458 

207 Main St. 
Evansville, ln. 47708 
Tel. 424-3821 

706 Main 
Jasper, ln. 47546 
Tel. 482-3838 

North Park Village 
Evansville, ln. 47710 
Tel. 422-8934 

Hwy 62 

Melvin Held, CPA 

Apparel Adventure 

Tom's Tire & Supply 

Holland National Bank 

Cecil's Printing 

Cadick Poultry Co., Inc. 

Grandview Aluminum Products 

J.L SILKE COMPANY, INC. 

PETROLEUM - LUBE - TBA EQUIPMENT 
" Serving Southern Indiana" 

Boonville, lnd 47601 Bus Phone 8121897-1300 

j .L. Silke Company, 
Inc. 

ACR Advertising 

J ACK R. ROBINSON 
AlTOR. l:.Y·AT-LAW 

122 SOUTH THIRD STRl~l:.T 
(812) 649-5011 RO KPORT. IN. 4 7635 



Index 

Our index is designed to make it easy for you as a 
reader to locate specific pictures of the faculty and 
students. Due to its popularity, this section has been 
brought back from last year. We hope to make this a 
permanent addition to each forthcoming yearbook. 

loren poses with h1s JSmm camera. He 1 one ot two yearbook 
photographers 

Moments 
to 

Remember 

167 



168 

Aders - Libbert 

Aders, Jody 17,76 
Allmon, Melody 17 
Antonini, Kelly 7,12,15,17,38,50,51,79,102,114,115 
Atkinson, Valerie 31 
Aurs, Phillip 17,32,64,65,76,77,79, 104 
Ayer, Doug 15,17 
Ayer, Mark 8, 17,58,59 
Badger, Erica 4, 17, 18,46,47,66,67,78,84,85,86, 105 
Barnett, Keith 3,7,8, 14, 17,32,77,78,79,81 , 102,104, 

114,115,143 
Bashem, Beth 17 
Bates, Mark 17,38,39,40,52,53,70,85, 114 
Baughn, Melissa 17 
Bays, Kathy 18,32,104 
Begle, Brenda 18,46,47,159 
Begle, Karen 18,86,117 
Beier, Joyce 18 
Bender, Aaron 9,18 
Bender, Denise 18 
Bender, John 18 
Bender, Paul Gary 18,38 
Bettag, Sandy 18,44,45 
Blackwell, Wayne 18 
Board, Loretta 19,76,79,81,82,83, 102 
Boehman, Joan 12, 19,56,68,84,85,86, 102,105 
Boerste, Phyllis 19 
Brock, Jeff 19 
Brummel, Charlene 19,76,77,81,102 
Buechlein, Paula 19,31 
Burress, Staci 9, 19,50,83,86, 102,105 
Busler, Sam 19,32,48,104 
Carver, Annette 19 
Chamlee, Angela 17 
Cornelius Robin 9,19,76 
Crawley, Jonathan 19,64,65 
Crews, Michael 15, 19,38,41,52,60,61,64,86, 114 
Dalton, Angela 20 
Dauby, Angela 5,20,78,79,84,85,86, 101,109 
Daugherty, Sarah 14,20,25,32,76,78,83,86, 104 
Deller, Greg 7,9,15,20,116 
Dilger, Guy 15,20,79,86,104,105,114 
Dilger, Keith 20 
Donnelly, Cindy 20,76,79,83 
Dugas, Amy 20 
Dulaney, David 5, 12,20,38,58,59 
Durbin, Christine 15,20,76,81 ,82, 105 
Ebelhar, Kelly 31 
Ebert, Julie 20,32,68,69,73, 102,104 

Ebert, Thomas 21 
Eble, Nancy 14, 18,21 ,78,84,85,86, 100,118 
Engelbrecht, Karl 31 
Ernst, Stacy 102 
Erny, Karmin 21 
Faulkenberg, Toni 21,76 
Ferguson, Kelly 21 ,76,79 
Fetter, Christina 21 ,76 
Ficker, Kris 14,21,79, 105,114 
Fitch, Vicky 21 
Fleck, Mark 22 
Foerster, Angela 22 
Forler, Joe 22,85,86,87 
Foster, Jill 22 
Gasaway, Jeff 22 
Gogel, Dean 22 
Gogel, Paula 22,76 
Gowers, William 22,38,117 
Green, Dennis 22 
Grundhoefer, Jill 22,85 
Grundhoefer, Tim 18,23,38,39,40,86, 105,114 
Hancock, Doug 9,23,76 
Hardin, Harry 23,110 
Harpenau, Christi 14, 18,23,38,50,51 ,74,75,86 
Hassfurther, Glen 9,23,76,79 
Hazelip, Brian 23,38,39 
Hazelip, David 31 
Heeke, Sheila 23,44,45 
Heilman, Kathy 23,74,102,114 
Hellmers, Jennifer 23,31,81,84,85,86, 102 
Hobbs, Gina 23,78,79 
Howe, Rebekah 15,23,32,46,66,67,78, 104 
Huffman, Greg 24,81 ,86 
James, Elaine 24,76 
Jones, Kenneth 24 
Kemp, Robbie 14,24,32,104 
Kersteins, David 24 
King, Michelle 4,24,32,46,47,66,67,78,79, 104 
King, Susan 18,24,87 
Kinney, David 8,24 
Kloeck, Anthony 24 
Knight, Kim 24,79 
Kramer, David 8,24 
Kramer, Kris 24,64,65 
Kratzer, J.D. 25 
Lamb, Lisa 25,86 
Lasher, Vince 25,105 
Libbert, Mark 25 



Libbert, Melynda 18,25,86 
Libbert, Roger 8,25 
Lifke, Steve 25,42,43,74,75,86,87, 105 
Lowe, Richard 8, 15,25,38,60,61,62, 105 
Lubbehusen, Jerry 14,25,32,75,104 
Ludlow, Michael 25 
Lynam, Darren 26,42,43,52,53,60,61,75,86 
Lynch, Sam 26 
Maddox, Mary Beth 26 
Maglalang, Dmitri 22,26,32,42,43,79, 104 
Manley, Mike 26,81 
Masterson, Adam 31 
Mathews, Lisa 26 
McCormick, Stephanie 26 
McFarling, David 26,102,103 
Mcintosh, Jay 26 
Meleski, Joseph 27,73 
Mendel, Steve 27 
Meyer, Max 27 
Michel, Greg 27 
Mills, Kim 26,27,81 
Motteler, Kim 13,27,78,79,81 ,82,83 
Mullis, Gail 27,31,81 
Mullis, Tina 27 
Myers, Jesse 27,79 
Neuman, Stacy 27,102 
Obermeier, John 21 ,27,38,39,52,64,75, 117 
Oser, Gina 27 
Oser, Kevin 28 
Pate, Richard 28 
Peters, Jennifer 28,86,118 
Phillips, Nicole 28 
Price, Christina 15,28,32,76,81 ,86,87, 104,114 
Puertzer, Jerry 28 
Pund, Twilan 28 
Rahman, Wayne 28 
Ramsey, Kevin 28,29,74,75,81, 105 
Rexing, Angela 18,28,86 
Richardt, Tony 28,102 
Rickelman, Benny 28 
Roush, David 29,76,79 
Rust, Rita 15,29 
Sallee, LeAnn 29,117 
Schaefer, Evan 29 
Schaefer, Pam 29,38,50,51,86 
Schaefer, Paula 13,29,56,57,66,86, 102,105 
Schaefer, Trina 12,29,79 
Schipp, Dean 29 

Libbert - Yeager 

Schmidt, David 29 
Schwinghamer, Kim 18,29,86 
Schwoeppe, Vicki 30,117 
Seger, Larry 30,79 
Seger, Pam 30,46 
Shellenberger, Richard 110 
Sherman, Cheryl 30,102 
Smith, Jackie 5, 12,30,56,57,75,78 
Smith, Kim 12,30,76,79 
Smith, Shannon 31 
Stallman, B.J. 30 
Stephenson, David 5,30,38,64,65, 117 
Stowell, Richard 31 
Strange, Lisa 30 
Strobel, Jimmy 8,31 
Tischendorf, Ton ja 31 
Troth, Susan 31,56,86 
Ubelhor, Kim 31,44,45,67 
Underwood, Jackie 30,31 
Vaal, Denise 30 
Wade, Jeff 30,38,58,59,71 ,78 
Waninger, Brent 26,79,81 
Waninger, Leon 23 
Weber, Susan 21 
Werne, Wayne 14,21 ,85,86 
Wiederkehr, Mike 20,86 
Yeager, Amy 18,78,79,81 ,102 

169 



170 

Aders - Michel 

Junior Index 

Aders, Ryan 120 
Austill, Larry 120 
Badger, Dane 48,49,120 
Begle, Dean 120 
Begle, Sue 46,104,120 
Beier, Allen 120 
Bender, Steve 120 
Bettag, Stuart 38,120 
Boeckman, Tama 75,120,125 
Bolin, Brian 81 ,120 
Braun, Nicole 38,51,69,120 
Brinksneader, Mike 120 
Brown, Chris 56,81,120 
Brown, Christopher 120 
Burchett, Richard 104,120 
Burress, Michelle 81 ,86, 102,120 
Byers, Stacy 56,120 
Carpenter, Kathy 38,44,45,50,86, 102,120,127 
Cassidy, Krista 81 ,86,120 
Cleland, Marty 52,54, 102,108,109,121 
Cochenour, Mike 104,121 
Copeland, Deanna 121 
Coy, Nicole 121 
Dempsey, Dirk 121 
Deom, Neil 121 
Dike, Marsha 121 
Ewing, Rebecca 56,121 
Feldpausch, Matthew 121 
Ficker, joseph 121 
Ficker, Tamara 83,121 
Giese, Loren 64,65,78,79, 121,122,143,167 
Gogel, Darin 121 
Graham, David 121 
Greulich, Todd 102,121 
Greulich, Valery 121 
Griepenstroh, Keith 38,112,121 
Haefling, Brad 121 
Hagan, Wondel 121 
Hale, Jerry 121 
Hanes, Kenneth 121 
Harper, Heather 78,102,121 
Hassfurther, Doris 122 
Hasty, Lisa 81 ,122 
Hazelip, Melissa 122 
Hedinger, Julie 122 

Heidorn, Janeen 122 
Hein, Jeff 52,71,72,122 
Hempfling, Chris 122 
Hildenbrand, Scott 122 
Hill, Tammy 122 
Hoffman, Travis 48,49,64,70,86, 122 
Huffman, Angela 122 
Hurst, Jodie 122 
jackson, Thad 42,58,72,85,86, 122,126,127 
jamniczky, Tammy 56,75,86,87, 113,122,125 
Jellison, Gwen 105,122 
Jenkins, Daniel 122 
Johnson, Kenneth 38,112,122 
Joines, James 122 
Joines, John 123 
Jones, Brian 123 
Kellems, Tom 123 
Kennedy, Chris 38,123 
Kern, Steven 123 
King, Amy 51,86,123 
King, Eric 123 
Kirkland, Scott 81 ,123 
Kissel, Terry 38,123 
Kleeman, Tony 60,61 ,64,81 ,123 
Klueh, Lori 76,123 
Konerding, Phillip 123 
Kramer, Kyla 38,50,123 
Lasher, Clint 38,105,115,120,123 
Lasher, Stacy 102,123 
Law, Tracey 76,123 
Ledbetter, Kelly 38,64, 121,123 
Lehr, Michael 60,61 ,62,86,123 
Lindauer, Kristi 81,102,123 
Litkenhus, Amy 101,104,108,123 
Litkenhus, David 37,52,53,64,123 
Macleod, Christine 56,81,123 
Maddox, Scott 64,79, 123,143 
Mallory, Tammy 123 
Masterson, Eric 112,124 
Masterson, Sandra 124 
McCann, Denise 102,124 
McCullough, Rachel 124 
Meadors, Scott 38,78,79,112,113,124 
Meyer, Tammy 124 
Michel, Carla 75,86, 113,124 



Miller-Wynn 

J u n i o r I n d e x iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii____. 

Miller, Steve 124,127 
Motteler, Lisa 124 
Mullen, Christina 102,124 
Neighbors, Vicky 124 
Neville, Scott 124 
Nord, Cindy 74,81 ,84,85,86, 123,124 
Oser, Dean 124 
Oser, Susan 124 
Patmore, Kevin 102,121,124 
Patmore, Rodney 48,54,124 
Postin, Dusti 124 
Powers, Cheryl 125 
Price, Kelly 125 
Richardson, Mary 79,102,113,125 
Rohl, Mickey 81 ,125 
Roush, Kristi 76,125 
Sampson, Robin 125 
Schaefer, James 38,39,41,64,65, 112,113,125 
Schaefer, Gale 125 
Schaeffer, Rodney 125 
Schilling, Donald 125 
Schnuck, Greg 52,54,125 
Seckinger, Kevin 125 
Seifrig, Jeff 125 
Simon, joseph 125 
Smith, Brad 60,61,81, 105,108,125 
Spencer, Tracy 38,50,86, 102,106,107,125 
Stone, Charlotte 125 
Strobel, Mark 125 
Stowell, Michelle 83,105,106,107,108,117,125 
Summers, Rodney 38,60,61,76,115,120,125,127 
Sweats, Darren 125 
Taylor, Tammy 125 
Tharp, Tammy 126 
Thomas, Chris 126 
Thomas, Lori 46,86, 102,126 
Toole, Michelle 126 
Tornatta, Jodi 114,115,120,126 
Tribbie, Tonya 81,82,126 
Vance, Beth 126 
VanHoosier, Alan 81 
Vinson, Brian 48,49,52,54,72,86, 106,126 
Wahl, Angie 86,126 
Waninger, Duane 64,126 
Waninger, Nancy 76,126 

Wathen, John 126 
Werne, Todd 38,58,73,75, 109,112,126 
White, Tonya 126 
Wilkerson, Todd 38,52,54,61,63,86, 120,126 
Williams, Michelle 66,126 
Williams, Vicki 126 
Winkler, John 48,72,86, 106,107,123 
Wynn, Jerome 116,123 

171 



Aders- Lei bering 

Sophomore I n de x ----------iiiiiiiiiiiiiii_. 
Aders, Matt 128 
Altman, Edward 62,63,128 
Appel, Sean 81, 128 
Arnold, Klint 38,52,54,55,128 
Ayer, Chris 62,63,105,128,132 
Baize, Tina 110,128 
Ballou, Charles 64,110,128 
Bates, Trent 38,52,128 
Baughn, Michelle 128 
Beeler, Kim 128 
Beier, Carla 128 
Blackwell, Brian 128 
Boehman, Jeffrey 128 
Boehman, Maxine 105,128 
Boerste, Keith 62,63,128 
Bratcher, Lindle 110,128 
Brenner, Stacey 68,102,128 
Brinksneader, Tammy 128 
Brinson, Dusty 129 
Brown, Erin 58,129 
Brown, Rodney 129 
Brummel, Brian 48,58,102,129 
Burroughs, Angela 102,129 
Carver, Cheryl 81,82,129 
Casey, Aileena 102,129 
Castrup, Angie 83,129 
Clark, Carla 68,129 
Coble, Angela 129 
Collignon, Daniel 81 ,129 
Conner, Krista 56,129 
Cronin, T risha 81, 129 
Curtis, Jimmy 129 
Curtis, Joyce 129 
Delano, Richard 129 
Dilger, Kenneth 38,52,54,60,61,129 
Dilger, Michael 129 
Doan, Eric 129 
Donnelly, Angie 105,129 
Dorn, Lori 102,129 
Douglas, Rick 72,75,129 
Duley, Tracy 130 
Dyer, Scott 102,130 
Ebert, Jeff 60,61,62,63,130 
Engelhardt, Gary 130 
Evans, John 72,130,132 

172 

Ewing, Janice 130 
Ferguson, Tonya 81,130 
Fest, JoAnnette 83,130 
Fetter, Brenda 130 
Fetter, Karen 130 
Fischer, Troy 54,104,128,130 
Fisher, Jimmy 130 
Foerster, Becky 130 
Frith, Patrick 130 
Gasaway, Rod 58,130 
Gill, Dawn 102,130 
Gogel, Jennifer 130 
Gogel, Larry 130 
Gogel, Mike 131 
Granderson, Danny 131 
Griepenstroh, Angie 131 
Gries, Sylvia 81,131 
Hagedorn, Phillip 38,131 
Hallman, Darryl 131 
Hamrick, DeeDee 44,68,104,131,141 
Harlen, Cindy 102,131 
Harper, Karen 56, 131 
Hassfurther, Bruce 131 
Hazelip, Brett 38, 131 
Heady, Ron 131 
Heckel, Kevin 38,54,131,134 
Heeke, Deanna 131 
Hendrey, Darin 131 
Higginbotham, Patricia 86,87,131 
Hoffman, Andy 131 
Howe, Mary 131 
Hunter, Jennifer 131 
Kaetzel, Jeff 131 
Kanzler, Joni 68,131 
Kapp, Chad 131 
Kearney, Kim 132 
Kemp, Michael 81 ,132 
Kempa, Trisha 81 ,132 
Kern, Tammy 81 ,132 
King, Chris 132 
Knight, Robert 132 
Krutz, Ricky 132 
Lang, Billy 132 
Lasher, Wes 38,132 
Leibering, Lisa 81 ,86,87,129,132 



Sophomore Index 
Link, Marsha 104,132 
Lloyd, Kathy 81 ,132 
Lovell, Mike 111,132 
Luecke, Chad 132 
Mattingly, Eric 62,63,132 
May, Sue 66,132 
Meleski, Vince 132 
Mercker, David 132 
Meyer, Christi 133 
Miller, Greg 54,60,61,64,86,87, 133 
Moesner, Matt 44,58,86,87,133 
Moseley, Gene 48,52,133 
Mullis, Cheryl 81,133 
Mulzer, Kenneth 38,54,64,71,86,87, 128,133 
Myers, Billy 60,61 ,133 
Neuhoff, Ludwig 58,133 
Neyenhaus, Jeff 64,102,133 
Osborne, Bennie 102,133 
Oser, Bonnie 133 
Owens, Mike 133 
Painter, Billie Jo 38,51,56,70,133 
Peters, Brian 38,86,87,133 
Postin, Tara 133 
Ratliff, Lewis 110,133 
Reckelhoff, Lisa 105,133 
Rexing, Karen 86,87, 102,133,134 
Richardson, Angie 133 
Richardt, Steve 102,133 
Robinson, Julie 133 
Roos, Aimee 46,56,57,66,86,87, 128,130,133 
Roos, Danny 81,134 
Roos, Michele 134 
Rust, Elizabeth 134 
Scales, Robbie 134 
Schaefer, Michael 134 
Schaefer, Steven 54,60,61 ,63, 102,134,135 
Schilling, James 134 
Schlacter, Brian 86,87,102,134 
Schnuck, Michael 60,61 ,62,63,134 
Schutzius, Kerry 134 
Schwenk, Kellee 68, 134, 141 
Sisley, Amy 81,134 
Smiley, Allen 102,134 
Smith, Keith 48,134 
Smith, Tim 134 

Stein, Natalie 5,68,81 ,134 
Stiles, Nicole 81,86,87,129,134 
Taylor, Rhonda 134 
Tullis, Matt 54,60,61, 104,135 
Ubelhor, Scott 135 
Vaal, Chris 38,135 
VanWinkle, Christi 5,38,51 ,135 
Varner, Robert 135 
Wahl, JoAnn 38,51,135 
Wahl, Lisa Ann 102,135 
Walters, Daniel 48,64,135 
Waninger, Kim 46,56,66, 130,135 
Warren, Todd 135 
Weaver, Tracy 44,58,86,87,135 
Weedman, Cecil 135 
Wetzel, John 38,54,64,135 
Williams, Holly 66,135 
Wittman, Tina 135 
York, Julie 81,135 
Young, Peggy 102,135 
Zoglman, Doug 135 
Rook, Scott 133 
Trulock, Kathy 81,86,87,135 
Tuley, Anita 44,45,135 
Tuley, Rhonda 135 

Link- Tuley 

173 



174 

Allen- Mathews 

Freshman Index 
Allen, Angela 136 
Atchison, Theresa 136 
Balbach, Kim 81,136 
Ball, Angela 81,82,136 
Ball, Karen 136 
Barker, James 55,62,63,81,102,136 
Barker, Jodi 46,83,102,136 
Bates, Rebecca 6,81 ,102,136 
Baughn, Rhonda 136 
Bays, Stephanie 105,136 
Beard, Nancy 136 
Begle, Sherry 102,136 
Bender, Andy 136 
Blowers, Shannon 81 ,82,136 
Boeckman, Kyla 66,81,104,136 
Bonifer, John 136 
Braun, Sherri 46,136 
Brown, Christina 136 
Brown, Rodney 137,141 
Burress, Kimberly 137 
Carter, Wanda 137 
Carver, Kathy 80,81 ,82,137 
Cassidy, James 55,137 
Childress, Patricia 6,137 
Conner, Kim 105,137 
Cooper, Angela 51,137 
Cooper, Melissa 137 
Day, Brandon, 137 
Dean, Jason 137 
Delano, Leigh Ann 137 
Deom, Stacy 46,137 
Dilger, Sandra 102,137 
Dimmett, Connie 137 
Dugas, Wayne 55,137 
East, Brian 48,55,64,137 
Feldpausch, Karen 102,137 
Fella, Ali 137 
Ficker, Lynn 137 
Forston, Carla 81,82,83,102,137 
Genet, Michael 62,63,137 
Gengelbach, Devin 105,138 
Gentry, Cecilia 143 
Gibbs, Willa-Jean 138 
Greulich, Renae 81,102,138 
Griepenstroh, Beth 138 

Griepenstroh, Julie 138 
Hall, Heath 55,138 
Harper, Deborah 51 ,138 
Harper, Denise 66,104,138 
Harper, Joe Neal 42,138 
Harris, Levon 138 
Hayes, Laura 138 
Hedinger, Jason 138 
Hedinger, Jerry 81,138,139 
Heeke, Brent 55,62,63,138 
Heim, Christina 81,138,140 
Hein, Jeremy 55,72,104,138 
Hellmers, Jeffrey 48,52,64,138 
Hessig, Kelly 81,139 
Higdon, Ryan 139 
Hill, Amanda 139 
Hohl, Angie 139 
Hopkins, Rachel 82,139 
Huff, Jack 55,139 
Hurst, Joey 139 
Jones, Bobby 139 
Kaiser, Kristina 46,68,69,139 
Keller, Dionne 139 
Keller, Matt 55,64,139 
Kelley, Bill 139 
Kessner; Stephen 139,142 
Kirby, Angel 56,139 
Kirkland, Monica 81,139 
Lamb, James 55,139 
Lasher, Kelly 139 
Law, Jeff 139 
Libbert, Jennifer 139 
Ludlow, Sandy 81,82,83,102,139 
Lynam, Stacey 56,139 
Macer, Tammy 139 
Macleod, Robert 55,62,63,140 
Maglalang, Maurice 42,140 
Manley, Matt 81 ,137,140 
Manthei, Jennifer 140 
Markos, Matthew 72,140 
Marshall, Brian 140 
Martin, Brett 140 
Masterson, Bartley 140 
Masterson, Tracy 140 
Mathews, Dustin 140 



McCormick- Wittman 

Freshman Index 

McCormick, Erica 56,86,87,140 
Meyer, Maria 140 
Middleton, Richard 55, 140 
Miller, Christina 140,143 
Mills, Keith 140 
Mottler, Tina 140 
Mullen, Laurie 6,81,140 
Mulzer, Pam 56,68,70,140 
Nelson, Vernon 141 
Nugent, Tam my 141 
Obermeier, Tim 55,64,137,141 
O 'Brien, Jeffrey 137,141 
Peake, Monte 48,64,81,141 
Osborn, Amy 141 
Porter, Nicole 46,141 
Postin, Trent 141 
Pund, Chad 141 
Rahman, Becky 141 
Rexing, Teresa 6,81 ,82,108,139,141 
Roedel, Laura 102,141 
Roush, Julie 141 
Rust, Sheila 141 
Satterfield, Rebecca 66,141 
Scales, Brenda 141 
Schroer, Betsy 136,141 
Schultz, Eric 141 
Schwoeppe, Ginger 141 
Seger, Adam 62,63,105,141 
Seifrig, Jason 141 
Seifrig, Lori 51 ,56, 141 
Shourds, Faith 142 
Sisley, Matthew 55,104,142 
Smith, Penny 142 
Smith, Stephanie 142 
Snyder, Stacy 46,83,102,142 
Snyder, Don 42,55,142 
Souder, Mark 14 2 
Southwood, L.R. 42,55,142 
Stein, Janessa 46,142 
Striegel, Stacey 142 
Strobel, Jonathan 142 
Tindle, Kevin 111,142 
Toole, Elizabeth 68,142 
Tower, Michelle 51,136,142 
Tretter, Stanley 109,136,142 

Troesch, Robert 142 
Troth, Mike 42,43,55,142 
Trotter, David 142 
Tuley, Carla 143 
Underhill, Bret 143 
Utzman, Melissa 143 
Vaal, Vince 143 
Vaal, Glenn 64,143 
Villines, Angela 68,143 
Vincent, Amy 68,143 
Ward, Tina 51 ,81,143 
Wathen, David 143 
Werne, Tracy 46,143 
Wilkinson, Danny 143 
Williams, Tricia 143 
Winstead, Clay 102,143 
Wittman, John 110,138 

175 



176 

Arnold - Lib bert 

Administration-Faculty Index 

Superintendent and School Board 
Arnold, Patrick 90 
Bates, Bob 90 
Beresford, Shirley 90 
Brumett, Thomas 90 
Lloyd, Richard 90 
Peters, Ken 90 
Pope, Patsy 90 
Rosbottom, Dressel 90 
Schnuck, Larry 90 
Waninger, Alfred 90 

High School Administration 
Ayres, Henry 60,61,70,91,98 
·sail, Peggy 91 
Buckles, James 91,99 
Collins, Robert 84,91,98, 100,118 
Lynam, Connie 91 
Marker, Susan 91 
Pund, Romilda 91,99 
Scott, Burke 91 

Faculty 
Ayer, Gary 92 
Bays, Ron 92 
Bell, Jerry 64,66,92 
Blessinger, Tim 42,79,92 
Borden, Penny 92 
Braun, Martha 92 
Cameron, Ruth 92 
Carney, Gail 92 
Clayton, Robert 38,40,92 
Compton, Robert 64,66,92,99 
Daubenspeck, Elaine 84,92 
Emmons, Steve 92 
Gerlach, Eddie 93 
Goldman, Terry 93 
Hasenour, Marla 93 
Hein, Dale 52,54,93,99 
Hendren, Daniel 93 
Heneisen, Shirley 93,106 
Hess, Larry 56,93 

Holt, Evelyn 93 
Holsworth, Shirley 93 
Jochim, Stan 38,56,93 
Kern, Jennifer 46,93 
Leistner, Carol 93 
Lifke, James 94,102 
Maxey, Robert 94 
Melsheimer, Melvin 94 
Merkel, Steve 38,60,61,62,94 
Michel, Betty 94 
Michel, Richard 89,94 
Morrison, Gary 94 
Nixon, Mike 48,94 
Painter, Richard 77,94 
Parke, Don 94 
Prusz, Lawrence 94,98 
Russell, Suzanne 94 
Schriefer, Mike 38,95 
Spencer, Janet 95 
Steinhart, Ron 95 
Strobel, Urban 95 
Tower, Mike 52,54,95 
VanHoosier, Betty 95,98 
Wade, Callie 95 
Wells, Phillip 68,95 
White, Dennis 72,95 
Winkler, Vicki 95 
Wright, Diana 95 
Libbert, Judy 95 



Criss-Pund 

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii~ P e r so n n e I I n d ex 
Cooks 
Criss, Evenell 97 
Dauby, Rosie 97 
Flamion, Ethel 97 
Held, Louise 96,97 
Huffman, Barbara 97 
Leibering, Betty 97 
Nord, Peggy 97 
Poth, Alma 97 
Poth, Opal 97 
Ray, Nadine 97 

Memorial Pages 
Gilpatrick, David 33 
Kohm, Kathy 16 

Professional Photographers 
Coomes, Darrell 179 
McCarty, Judy 179 
McCarty, Robert 179 

Inter-Collegiate Press Representative 
Steve Pumphrey 179 

Lay Coaches 
Ellis, Howard 64,66 
Pund, Ron 52,54,55 

177 



178 

Closing 

The Road Not Taken 

Two roads diverged in a yellow wood, 
And sorry I could not travel both 
And be one traveler, long I stood 
And looked down one as far as I could, 
To where it bent in the undergrowth; 

Then took the other, as just as fair, 
And having perhaps the better claim, 
Because it was grassy and wanted wear; 
Though as for that, the passing there 
Had worn them really about the same, 

And both that morning equally lay 
In leaves no step had trodden black. 
Oh, I kept the first for another day! 
Yet knowing how way leads on the way, 
I doubted if I should ever come back. 

I shall be telling this with a sigh 
Somewhere ages and ages hence: 
Two roads diverged in a wood, and I -
I took the one less traveled by, 
And that has made all the difference. 

by Robert Frost 

------------------------------------------------
Moments 

to 

Remember 



COLOPHON 
The 15th edition of the Heritage Hills High School 

MEMORIES was published by the yearbook staff. The book 
was printed by Inter-Collegiate Press of Shawnee Mission, 
Kansas. 

The 192 pages of the 1987 MEMORIES were printed on 
#80 enamel paper. The 450 copies were printed using 
I.C.P.'s Pioneer Program. The size of the pages were 8 x 
10%. Four color was used on one signature in the Senior 
Section. A hot-stamp process was used to apply the base 
color of royal blue and silver on the shoegrain cover. 

The body copy for the book was 10 point Malibu. 
Caption size was 8 point Malibu. The standard headline 

1st Semester Yearbook Staff 

Chief Editors- Kelly Antonini, Angie Dauby, Kim Motteler, 
Larry Seger, Mary Seger. 

Photographers- Keith Barnett, Loren Giese, Scott Maddox, 
Keith Barnett. 

Opening- Chief Editors. 
Seniors- Trina Schaefer, Kim Smith, Brent Waninger, Amy 

Yeager. 
Academics- Loretta Board, Annette Carver, Guy Dilger, 

Kelly Ferguson, Dmitri Maglalang, Kris Ficker. 
School Life- Guy Dilger, Kim Knight, Cindy Donnelly, Mary 

Richardson. 
Sports- Phil Aurs, Gina Hobbs, Becky Howe, Jackie Smith. 

size was 30 points. 
In closing, the yearbook staff gives a special thank you 

to the following for their assistance: Mr. Collins, principal; 
Mr. Ayres, assistant principal and athletic director; Mrs. 
Pund, secretary; Mrs. Marker, treasurer; Mr. Scott, guid­
ance counselor; Mr. Buckles, guidance counselor; Mrs. 
Lynam, guidance secretary; Steve Pumphrey, I.C.P. year­
book representative; Judy and Robert McCarty, profes­
sional photographers; Darrell Coomes, professional pho­
tographer; THE DALE NEWS and Paula Hufnagel; THE 
HERALD; and THE JOURNAL-DEMOCRAT. 

2nd Semester Yearbook Staff 

Chief Editors- Keith Barnett, Angie Dauby, Michelle King. 
Photographers - Keith Barnett, Loren Giese. 
Opening - Keith Barnett, Angie Dauby. 
Seniors- Sarah Daugherty, Gina Hobbs, David Roush, Amy 

Yeager, Jeff Wade, Erica Badger. 
Sports- Gina Hobbs, David Roush, Jackie Smith, Michelle 

King. 
Academics- Nancy Eble, Loren Giese, Scott Meadors, Kim 

Mottelor, Jeff Wade, Erica Badger. 
School Life- Sarah Daugherty, Heather Harper, Vicki 

Schwoeppe. 
Underclassmen- Keith Barnett , Loren Giese, Scott 

Maddox. 
Faculty I Adm./Cooks- Glen Hassfurther, David Roush, 

Vicki Schwoeppe. 
Advertising- Kelly Ferguson, Scott Meadors, Jesse Myers, 

Kim Motteler. 
Index- Michelle King, Kris Ficker, Cindy Donnelly. 
Closing - Angie Dauby. 
Index- Michelle King. 
Division Pages - Angie Dauby, Keith Barnett, Erica Badger. 

179 



Autographs 

180 



Autographs 

181 



Autographs 

182 



Autographs 

183 



Autographs 

184 



Autographs 

185 



Autographs 

186 



Autographs 

187 



Autographs 

188 



Autographs 

189 



Autographs 

190 



Autographs 

191 



19 2 

Lincoln's Rules for Living 

Do not worry, eat three square 
meals a day, say your prayers to 
God, be courteous to others, 
keep your digestion good , 
control your temper, exercise, 
and go slow and go easy. Maybe 
there are other things that your 
special case requires to make you 
happy, but, my friend, these I 
reckon will g1ve you a good lift. 

Abraham Lincoln 










